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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICES TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR

CM No. /2019
IN

Service Appeal No.192/2018

Mst.Toor e Sina daughter of Khan Afsar, resident of Majohaan, District Abbottabad

.. .PETITIONER / APPELLANT

VERSUS

1) Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar

2) Director, Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department, KPK, 
Peshawar

3) District Education Officer (Female), Abbottabad

4) Principal, GGCMSS No. 1, Abbottabad

5) Mst.Saima Noreen daughter of Syed Farooq Shah (late) presently posted / adjusted 

as Hostel Warden at GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad

...RESPONDENTS

REFERENCE; SERVICE APPEAL NO.192/2018 DECIDED ON 22-08-2019

APPLICATION U/S 152 OF THE CIVIL PROCEDURE
CODE, 1908 FOR AMENDMENT IN JUDGMENT. ORDER
& DECISION DATED 22-08-2019 PASSED BY THIS
HON’BLE TRIBUNAL ON THE GROUND OF CLERICAL
MISTAKE, ERROR & OMISSION.

Respectfully Sheweth;

That appellant / petitioner is appointed on deceased employee quota 

in Education Department on the post of Hostel Warden in GGCMSS 

No.l, Abbottabad. (Copy of appointment order / letter dated 

09.02.2016 is annexed as Annexure “A”)

2. That prior to appellant, one Mst.Saima Noreen / respondent No.5 

serving on the post of Hostel Warden was removed from service on
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the grounds of misconduct and complaints etc from the same post 

wherein appellant is appointed.

. 3. That later on respondent No.5 filed an appeal before this Hon’ble 

Service Tribunal which was accepted and respondent No.5 was 

ordered to be re-instated vide judgment and order dated 17.07.2017.

4. That in compliance to the judgment and order dated 17.07.2017 of 

this Hon’ble Tribunal, respondent No.3 re-instated respondent No.5 

at GGHSS Rich Behn, Abbottabad vide Office Order Endst 

No.7424-29 EB-IV/File No.Ol/H.W dated 19.10.2017. (Copy of 

Office Order Endst No.7424-29 EB-IV/File No.Ol/H.W dated 

19.10.2017 is annexed as Annexure “B”)

That immediately after above mentioned re^instatement order, 

respondent No.3 passed another order bearing No.7739-44 EB-IV/ 

Gorrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 vide which respondent No.3 

ordered to adjust respondent No.5 as Hostel Warden and appellant as 

Lab Assistant at GGHSS Rich Behn, Abbottabad. (Copy of 

impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ Corrigendum/H/W dated 

27.10.2017 is annexed as Annexure “C”)

5.

6. That against the above mentioned impugned corrigendum order 

dated 27.10.2017, firstly appellant filed departmental appeal but the 

same was not decided hence after completion of the statutory period 

of 90 days, appellant approached this Hon’ble Tribunal by filling an 

appeal for due redress as per Law. (Copy of memo of service 

appeal No.192/2018 is annexed as Annexure “D”)

7. That this Hon’ble Tribunal graciously accepted the service appeal 

vide judgment, order and decision dated 22.08.2019. (Attested copy 

of judgment, order & decision dated 22-08-2019 is annexed as 

Annexure “E”)

8. That the details of orders is as under:

a) Appellant’s appointment order dated 09-02-2016 (Annex-A):
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b) Re-instatement Order Endst No.7424-29 EB-IV/File No.Ol/ 

H.W dated 19.10;2017 of respondent No.5 at GGHSS Rich 

Behn, Abbottabad (Annex-B):

c) Adjustment of respondent No.5 as Hostel Warden and 

appellant as Lab Assistant at GGHSS Rich Behn, Abbottabad 

vide impugned Order bearing No.7739-44 EB-IV/ 

Corrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 (Annex-C):

9. That this Hon’ble Tribunal has graciously accepted the service 

appeal vide judgment, order and decision dated 22.08.2019 in 

consequence of which the impugned corrigendum order dated

27.10.2017 stands set aside and the basic appointment order dated 

09-02-2016 stands restored but due to clerical rnistake, error and 

omission, the impugned corrigendum order dated 27.10.2017 was 

mentioned as restored however appellant’s appointment order / letter 

dated 09-02-2016 (Annex-A) and re-instatement Order dated

19.10.2017 of respondent No.5 at GGHSS Rich Behn, Abbottabad 

(Annex-B) were restored and impugned corrigendum order

27.10.2017 (Annex-C) stands set aside.

10. That the above mentioned clerical mistake, error and omission is 

floating on surface of record and for discovery of which this Hon’ble 

Tribunal has not to go deep into merits of the case. Moreover clerical 

mistake which neither going to merits of the case nor substantially 

affecting rights of the parties can be corrected.

That this Hon’ble Tribunal has ample powers to rectify any wrong or 

to pass an appropriate order whether a cause is pending before it or

11.

not.

12. That petitioner’s prayer for amendment is within the permissible 

parameters envisaged by Section 152 of the C.P.C and appellant 

shall face irreparable loss due to above mentioned clerical mistake 

hence this application.
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■ 13. That further factual as well as legal points shall be raised at the time 

of arguments before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

PRAYER:

On acceptance of this application, it is prayed that in the light of 

above-mentioned clerical mistake, e^or and omission, the judgment, 

order and decision dated 22.08.2019 rendered in service appeal 

No. 192/2018 title “Mst.Toor e Sina Vs Secretary E&SE & others” 

may kindly be amended and appellant’s appointment order / letter 

dated 09-02-2016 (Annex-A) and re-instatement order dated 

19.10.2017 (Annex-B) may kindly be mentioned as restored and 

impugned corrigendum order 27.10.2017 (Annex-O may please be 

mentioned as set aside and after making aforementioned 

amendment/c<^?;ection, the judgment and order may kindly be 

ordered toXe issued / printed afresh in the best interest of justice.

...PETITIONER
Through Counsels:

Dated: 27-09-2019 HABIB DILAZAK)

0&

(MUHAMMAD AWAIS KHAN QAZI) 
Advocates, AbbottabadX \

AFFIDAVIT:
Upon instructions of petitioner I, Muhammad Awais Khan Qazi AdvomtCj do hereby 

declare that the contents of instant application are true and correct to the best of the 

knowledge and belief of petitioner and that nothing has been concealed from this 

Honourable Tribunal and no such like application has earlier been filed.

DEPOJSENT

Dated: 27-09-2019 ...PETITIONER
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APPOINTMENT . tv & under the provision of Sub
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rule [41 of rule 10 of the Khyb daughter is Viereby under the rules
Transferl rules 1989 .The f'’''®’"'"® lus usual Allowances f^pn^ing terms
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Qualification
giDate of Birth 

applicant.

remarks______ _________ Name of Govt:
Name /Father name ^ pjed during

and Address of 
Applicant

the service. _S/No
GGGCMSNo.1
Abbotubad agamst
vacant post of Hostel

1 v/arden.

KhanAfsarfamerof 
applicant Ex-AT OMS
Phallahwas died

I during the service on
17-11-1994.

F.A
Miss Toor-e- Seena D/O 

1 Khan Afsar [Deceased) 
R/0 Ma)uhan Tehsil & 
District Abbottabad.

Date of Birth
30-12-1992

1.

dto contribute towards
Department Notification

either side. In case of
forfeited to the

' TFPiv^cf r.oNPlXlQHS

1, '

GPP
-ination on one months notice from

her one month pny/allowances .shall beare liable to term 
without notice

2) Her services 
resignation 
Government Qg of this notification. In

appointment will expire 
entertained.. '> --=rr:.s«.

rnedb^ such rules,

shall be

another one year in case
dable forperiod of one year exten

and regulation as mny be issue

in case
ithout issuing any notice

to time byd from time

5) ShewiUbegove
the Government

of unsatisfactory
as per ruie duringtimeat any

appointee W-
t,e terminatedcan;::form73mlsconductofthe

probationary period. itted to aii concerned.
rt should be subm7) Charge repo
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. 8) The DDO concerned would furnish a certificate to the effect tl 
the post or otherwise after one month of issuance of order.

9) The candidate concerned will provide age and health certificate from the Medical 
Superintendent DHQ Abbottabad.

10) The age limit for appointment of Hostel Warden is 18 to 30 years the DDO/ Principal 
concerned is directed that she will not handed over charge of the post if her age limit is 
less than 18 years or above 30 years.

11) No TA/DA is allowed to her for joining duty.

e candidate has joined
...t — •

(SAMINA ALTAF)
District Education Officer 

(Female) Abbottabad

^ / 2^ /2016'Y22' /eB-IV (F) ApptL Hostel Warden

Copy forwarded for information to the;
1. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.
2. District Education officer [Male) Abbottabad.
3. Principal GGCMS No.l Abbottabad.
4. Miss Toor-e-Seena D/O Khan Afsar R/0 Majuhan Tehsil & District Abbottabad.
5. Office File.

Endst: No. Dated,

District EducaiionjOfficer 
^Female) Abboa^ad



■5':

:mv--

J" ni ■ I
vi'-

ifil•.O'.<0 ^^Scemnemm
QEEimjf^m) mafTA^r,.

• t'!'

iiii::
■?s Sii:. I^OTIFICATION-.- '■

mim.
■ ■ Warden ‘n BPS-05 at CCC|!lSS N^^rbb^ Shah, was appointed .as Hostel

. .^pon by the then DEO vide office order No mL aoTnl H”'" ' '
charges of Misbehave with Principal .nd teachl Nn^^

.complaints of parents, complaints of Hostel C-iV. '- .°f..*^rincipal orders,..'
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Copy of the above is forwarded to the;

1. Honorable IChbyer Pakhtunlchwa Service Trib-mal C

2. PrincipalGGCMSSNo.lAbbottabad. .
4 IrichBhenAbbottabad.
5 Officer Abbottabad.' S ssr ”'° •■“ w H
5: MJS;'^““’‘°‘“‘’'”-''«ooaESN.

amp Court Abtottabad witli ' 
in respect of Mst; Syeda Saima NaureeiV

-r>"

ouseNo.48.7 Link Raod Aram

0.1 Abbottabad

district education OEfTCER 
(FEMALE) ABBOTTADAD

Corrigcnduni Hostel warden

/-
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' I BEFORE THE HON'OURABLE <?F,RVTrp TRIBT7NAT, 

KHTOER PAKI-ITIJNT<HWA '
PESHAWAR.

Sina daughter of Khan Afsar Hostel Warderi (under adjustment) resident of 

Maj ohaan, Telisil and District Abbottabad. ’’

Mst. Toor e

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

1) Secretai7, Elementary & Secondary 

Palditnnlchwa, Civil Secretaiiat, Peshawar.

2) Director. Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department. KPK, Peshawar. 

j>) District Education Officer (Female), Abbottabad.

4) Principal, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.

Sanna Noreen daughter of Syed Farooq Shah (Late) presently posted / adjusted as
Hostel Warden at GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad.

Education (E&SE) Department, Kliyber

5) Mst.

...respondents
SERVICE APPEAT. 4. OF THE KHYREfg 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIfiTiNAT g ACT. 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNF.n 

NO.7739-44 EB

^DER BF.AT^TNn 

iy/CORRIGENDTFIvr/RA\/

27.10.2037j^ASSED BY RESPONDENT N0.3.
DATED

llespecsfully Skeweth;

FACTS:-

The facts leading rise to the present seiwice appeal are as under;-

1) That appellant is appointed on deceased employee

the post of Hostel Warden im GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad. 

- annexed as Annexure “A”)

quota in Education
Department 

(Copy o.f appoincmeut letter is

on

1



That prior to
^ . the post of Hostel Warden was venwTfforrr service on the grounds of 

Aii.Sv.onduct and complaints etc from the 

appointed.

appellant, one Mst. Saima Noreen /O respondent No.5 serving on

post wherein appellant issame

3) That later 

Tribunal which 

instated 

order dated 17.07.2017 i

respondent No.5 filedon
an appeal before this Hon’ble Service 

was ordered to be re-was accepted and respondent No.5 

vide judgment and order dated 17.07.2017. (Copy of judgment &
IS annexed as Annexure “B”)

4) That after the above 

sought guidance from 

Apptt:H/W dated 31.07 2017
I
, respect of above

mentioned judgment and decision. respondent No.3
respondent No.2 thi-ough Letter No.49S3 

and I'aised
EB-III/

question of appellant^s future in 
mentioned judgment and order. (Copy of Letter 

EB-HI/Apptt:H/W dated 3L07.2017 is ' N0.49S3
annexed as Annexure “C”)

5) That apart from tliis, respondent No.3 also 

dated 02.10.2017
wrote a letter beai'iag No.6806 

to Assistant Director (Litigation). Elementary & S 
School. KPK, Peshawar and forwarded the econdary

copy of aforementioned letter to
respondent No.l 

annexed as Annexure “D”)
as well. (Copy of Letter N0.6SO6 dated 02.10.2017 is

6) That im compliance to the judgment and 
Hon’ble Tribunal,

order dated 17.07.2017 of this
respondent No.3 re-iiistated respondent No.5 at GGHSS 

order Endst No.7424-29
No0W,,w*,m
iV/ftle N0.OI/H.W dated 19.10.2017 is

Rich Helm Abbottabad
EB-lV/fde 

0.7424-29 EB-
annexed as Annexure “E”)

7) That inunediately after above 

No.3 passed aiiotlier
mentioned re-instaiement order, respondent

order bearing No.7739-4d. 
dated 27.10.2017 vide which respondent No.3 ’ 

No.5 as Hostel Warden and apijcllar.t as 

Abbottabad. (Copy of impugned 

TIA\' dated 27.i0.20l7

EB-IV/CoiTigendumTI/Vv^ 

ordered to adjust respondent 
Lab Assistant at GGHSS Rich Behn 

order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ Corrigendum/ 
is annexed as Annexure “F”)

8) That feeling aggrieved 

challenged the
of the above mentioned i 

tlii-ough ciepartmentai
- impugned order, appellant 

appeal before respondeat No.2
same

on
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neither decided the departmental respondent No.2 

application 'tillappeal nor aforementioned 
■ (Copies of departmental appeal is annexed

;‘7“ "t toP-Hp... .pd„ p.r.„
0.2 js annexed as Annexurc “G-l”)

now
as Annexure “G”

respondent

9) That as respondent No.5 was removed from semce on grounds ofmisconduct and complaints from parents of Boarders of Hostel h 

' '^-mstatement, tlie paients moved an 

Tehsil Council Abbottabad visi '

cnee upon
application and alongwith Member 

visited the Office of Deputy Connnissioiler. The 

previous record of 

dated 06.11.2017

Deputy Commissioner
upon public complaints and

respondent No.5, vide its office order No.l303-04/PS-07
directed the respondent No.3 

(Copy of office order
not to post respondent No.5 

NO-1303-04/PS-07 dated
as Hostel Warden.

06.11.2017 iIS annexed asAnnexure “H”)

10) That after the aforementioned isoon
impugned order, appellant became ill and 

medical.
moved an 

willingness to leave
application alongwith her

Moreover appellant shown her 

present post (Hostel Warden) and 
concerned DDEO / Princ.pal and respondent No,3

tlie chai-ge of her
appellant approached the

several times but in vain.

11) That after the aforementioned

01.30 pm while appellant was away from her hostel 

Miss Humaira alongrvith Watchman 

firstly removed the CCTV 

hostel

corrigendum order, on 15.11.2017, at about

room. Miss Tarzana, 
namely Attique S/o Shad Mohammad 

and then broke the lock of appellant’s 

Miss Farhat alongwith 

without permission and tire vi'hole r

cameras
room and Miss Farzana, 

J'rincipai entered the room Miss Iffat the

scord of hostelsmee 10^'* Februaiy 2016 till 
Government cash Rs.65.0CC/-. 

m her purse. Gold Ear ri

now comprising 7 registers. Files 16 i- ui number, 
personal cash Rs.l5,OOOA present

snoes 4 pair, chapal 5 pair

appellant’:s
nngs & oi)e ring, 15 suite,

alongwitli make-up kit 

grabbed, snatched and taken i
(persona! belongings of

appellant) were forcibly 

y appellaiit’s entry ininto possession. Additional!
the hostel was bamred and

appellant was prohibited to 
toom and record or other mticles aforementioned hr 

mentioned situation, appellant havi 
local Police Station

approach her hostel

consequence of above
r p . .. immediately rushed the

0* P.O Cantt Abbottabad und moved an application



is pending disposal. Vioreover ivii'js

”“’* " “"•«»* -PHI- .r .b,u. ta.*
'~.ra .K 0, „„ „t 1,
Clear Violation oftlie law/rules and

Iffat, Pnacipat, GGCMSS NoJ,

ing over of
red one) which is 

a gross iiTegnImity. (Copy of application
dated 15.11.2017 is annexed as Annexiire “I”)

12) That an iwere “77 wi
were recorded and 10 gave its final
proved against respondents No.3
alongwith inquiry report are annexed

- Witnesses 
report wherein appellant’s stance was

(Copies of statements of witnesses 

as Annexure “J”)

& 4.

13) That after iimpugned order, appellant was issued 
No.8758-61 dated 29.11.2017

charged was already submitted, 
dated 29.11.2017 alongMuth its r

explanation letter bearing

its reply however 
(Copies of explanation letter No.8758-61 

cply & postal receipts & charg

an
and appellant submitted

e reportare annexed as Annexure “K”)

14) That on 14.12.2017, respondent No.3 issued show 

jomrug of duty at GGHSS Rich

duty. The afore-mentioned notice was r

notice regardingcause
Behn however appellant has

non-
already joined 

ephed by appellant. (Copies of 

14.12.2017 alongwith

her

show cause notice No.9029-32 dated 

postal receipt are annexed its reply «&
as Annexure “L”)

i5)TIiat late
in an illegal and

16) That appellant being aggrieved of tlie i 
Corrigendmn/ H/W dated 27.10.2017, 
Tribunal, inter-alia.

impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/

on the foil • this Hou’bJeon the following grounds:-

QEQW^,

' '=ase, illegal wift T ““‘ances ofthe



'\.- jur-aiciion, void ab-inifio and not'maintainable in 

liable to be 5et aside.
I- “the eye of law hence

b) That the iimpugned order possess material illegality 

same is not sustainable a.id is liable to b and in-egularity henecthe
e set aside.

C) That grave injustice and sheer vi

been committed with
violation of the law and settled rales have 

regard to appellant’s post.

■l) Tl.. fc tap„„e<l h„

e) That tire judgment 

Tiibunal has been 

true latter and spirit and 

respondents and is facing iixeparable loss.

Ii«H!P!!^f£^^ugned order, resoondert No 3 f - w

“^“TESiS^pleted and the"

to the

and order dated 17.07.2017 of this Hon’ble Service 

not been implemented in its 

aggrieved from tliis act / conduct of

misinterpreted and has

appellant is

as required
is premature

under the Law/Rules h

g) That there is only one 

District Abboftabad

-PI”!-- P.««. fc
record and fulfills the =nf ■ misned

xuinils the entire criteria and has
Mst.Saima Noreen with regard to the

post of Hostel Warden , 
which has ah-eady been

(BPS-05) sanctioned in
filled by appellant’s

service track 

standing thanbetter 

post under reference.

h) That for the post of Lab Ass--

Teaching from AU

tir:'
-i-ips .pp..,„, „ 1.^ '

:r p™p» ». j
sohop, „ ^

’stant. respondent No.5 got the Certificate of
qbal Open University Islamabad & Diplomaama

teaching

ents of the
any qualification / 

ng & Diploma in 

as Annexure “ftf” 

as Annexure

experience of teaching. (Copi 
TT obtained by

of Certificate ofTeachizes

respondent No.5 i 
whereas educational documents of 

“N»)

is annexed 

appellant is annexed
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0 That appellant has been hansferred / 

appell^t shall face
adjusted in a far flung area where '

acute hai-dships

j) appellant has also filed

alongwith this appeal as well.
an application for release of her salary

k) That this^e^ce appeal is well time and apy delay iT caused i 

severe ailness of appellant.
IS due to the 

slip is annexed as(Copy of medical
Annexure “O”)

1) That further points, shall be rai

Hon’ble Tribwral witlr the prior pemrission.
raised at the time of arguments before this

prayer

On acceptance of this service appeal, it is humbly prayed that the 

impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corri
- omgendum/HAV dated 27 10 2017

.. h„ p„. ““trjr" ^P post and place. Any other relief wMchtlrisH
™ ® P^OPO'- in tile circumstances of the

gi anted m the best interest of justice.

may kindly be set

on’ble 

case may also be
-f

O
\Through Counsels: ...appellant

K
ALIAWAN)

&

i

-cates High Court, Abbottabad
verificajtonT

day of Febru
foregoing Service Appeal are tme and 

belief and that notliing has b

Verified on this
ary, 2018 that the

coiTecttothebestofmyknowlcdge,aod
een concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

contents of

Dated;- /2018
i ...appellant

a
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TMBUNAlfe/^'

III
-1)I f' wW'

m • :>

iIr
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

M PESHAWAR.
-m ‘£•. • • *

i'- Mst. Toor e^Sina daughter of Khan Afsar Hostel Warden (under adjustment) resident of 

Majohaan, Tehsil and District Abbottabad.
Ser-vL'-.e Tv.-i;v.'C.:5msil

...APPELLANT
;•mwi ■ ..

---VERSUSW-

1) Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
i-

2) Director, Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department, KPK, Peshawai*.
!!:, :•

3) District Education Officer (Female), Abbottabad.

4) Principal, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.

5) Mst; Saima Noreen daughter of Syed Farooq Shah (Late) presently posted / adjusted as 

Hostel Warden at GGCMSS Np.l Abbottabad.
s

...RESPONDENTS ‘

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KB\TIER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE I TRIBUNALS ACT. 1974

AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER BEARING
N

N0.7739»44 EB IV/CORRIGENDUM/HAV DATED

27.10.2017 PASSED BY RESPONDENT N0.3.

Respectfully Sliewetli;

FACTS:-

The facts leading rise to the present service appeal are as under:^

1
_/

1) That appellant is appointed on deceased employee quota in Education 

Department on the post of Hostel .Warden in GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad.

(Copy of appointment letter is annexed as Annexurc “A”)

\

P
c
V.

ATTESTED
\

1

CbXAjmHCR • • 
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Service Tribunal, 
Pcsliavv^r
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTTJNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.PESHAWAR
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Service Appeal No. 192/2018

...09.02.2018Date of Institution

... 22.08.2019Date of Decision

Mst. Toor-e-Sina daughter of Khan Afsar,. Hostel Warden (under adjustment) 
resident of Majohaan, Tehsil and District Abbottabad. (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Department, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Secretariat, Peshawar and-four others.

(Respondents)

MALIK AMJAD ALI 
Advocate For appellant.

MR.MUHAMMAD BILAL, 
Deputy District Attorney' For respondents,

Chaudhery Abdur Rauf, 
Advocate . For respondent no.5

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

MR. AHMAD HASSAN
MR: MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL

JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN, MEMBER:- Arguments of the learned counsel for the 

parties heard arid record perused. attested

ARGUMENTS. iChybcrPak;-
Scrv^.'-T-,

■ Learned counsel for the appellant argued that she was appointed as Hosteffsiiiiw;^r
I

Warden at GGCMSS no.l Abbottabad against the deceased son/daughter quota vide

• nwa 
viai.

02

order dated 09.02.2016. Prior to that Mst. Saima Noreen (private respondent no.5)

working against the said post but major penalty of removal from service was 

awarded to her by the respondents. He assailed the above orders of the respondents 

by filing service appeal no. 441/2016 in this Tribunal and upon acceptance vide

was

v,,r.g
..Tw,.*



/

/

iS. with all back benefits. In/• judgment dated 17.07.2017, she was reinstated in service 

order to implement the judgment of this Tribunal referred to above, respondent 

vide letter dated 31.07.2017 sought advice from respondent no.2 but that failed to

concerned. Thereafter, vide order dated

/■-

no.3l:.
i ■i

/
/■

evoke any response from the quarters 

19.10.2017 private respondent no.5 was reinstated and adjusted against the vacant

/
-i
[

i

post of Laboratory Assistant at GGHSS Rich Bhen. That through porrigendum 

dated 27.10.2017, Mst. Saima Noreen was adjusted as Hostel Warden at GGCMSS 

Abbottabad instead of Lab Assistant with iramediate effect. Feeling aggrieved, the

03 11.2017 which remained unanswered,I ,
I ; I

hence, the present service appeal. Impugned order dated 27.10.2017 was arbitrary,

cniy one post ot Flostel Warden (BPS-5)

appellant filed departmental appeal on

whimsical, illegal and_unlawful. There 

in District Abbottabad against which the appellant

codal. formalities and discharging duty to the entire satisfaction ot the

was
.1

appointed after fulfillmentwas

of all

■ respondents. The appellant. did not possess qualification for the post of LATTESTI
Assistant.

JChyber PaLuunk: 
Service Trunraai 

PeslmwarLearned Deputy District Attorney argued that respondent no.3 was bound to 

implement the judgment of this tribunal dated 17.07.2017, therefore, through order 

dated 27.10.2017 respondent no.5 was adjusted as Hostel Warden. She also filed

03.

I

Execution Petition in this Tribunal, which was disposed of on the assurance of the 

respondents that charge of the post of the Hostel Warden would be handed 

Mst. Saima Noceen in due course of time vide order dated 21.11.2017. Action taken 

by the respondents Was duly back by the judgment of this Tribunal referred to 

above. 'Moreover, Commissioner Hazara had not been vested with the powers to 

remove an employee or change his cadre. The appellant refuse to hand over the

over to

1

1
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/\
»

*1/
. I

. charge of the post of Hostel Warden, therefore, principal concerned was compelled
/■

■/

to relieve her from duty./

I,
I Learned counsel for private respondent no.5 relied on arguments advanced04.

by the learned Deputy District Attorney.
. /

/

CONCLUSION

05. The record revealed that private respondent no.5 was working against the;

post of Hostel Warden at GGGMSS no.l Abbottabad. On account of misconduct, 

she was proceeded under E&D Rules 2011 and thereafter major penalty of removal 

from service was awarded to her. When the, post became vacant, the appellant was

appointed against the deceased son/daughter quota as Hostel Warden vide order

dated 09.02.2016. On the other hand private respondent no.5 challenged the

impugned order referred to above in this Tribunal through service appeal no.

441/2016 decided on 17.07.2017. Her appeal was accepted and she was reinstated

in service with all back benefits. It is pertinent to point out that through the

appellant was appointed vide order dated ,09.02.2016, whereas service appeal was

filed by Mst. Saima Noreen on 11.04.2016 but the appellant was not arrayed as a 

necessary party in the service appeal referred to above. Entire service appeal was

also silent on the issue of appointment of the appellant. It would not be out of place

to mention here that the respondent^should have brought subsequent development 

into the notice of this Tribunal then the present s^tikThent would have been averted.

It merits to mention here that in these circumstances no adverse unilateral action

could be taken against the appellant. The respondents were well aware of ground 

realities/subsequent complication, therefore, advice was sought from the 

administrative department but to no avail.

\

Service T.A ! 
^9^’ha\y.^r■'fiaL

p
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/•• . ..P
k On reinstatement, the appellant was rightly, adjusted against the Lab 

Attendant but through corrigendum dated 27.10.2017, she was adjusted against the 

post of Hostel Warden, whereas the appellant was transferred/adjusted as 

Laboratory Assistant on GGHS Rich Bhen, Abbottabad. .It is pertinent to point out 

that the appellant was substantive holder of the post of Hostel Warden and could not 

be appointed/adjusted against any other post. How a regular employee could be 

dislodged from his/her post with a single stroke?^ Action of respondents amply

proved malafide, bias and malice against the appellant. She was condemned
' ' '

unheard. This action on the part of the respondents is illegal and unlawful. They had 

no authority to pass an arbitrary order unilaterally and that too without adhering 

' invogue procedure. As the respondents failed to handle the case properly, therefore, 

they should now face the music.

06./
\P
■ %

■ r ■

I,
1-

.■y'

I-

/

07. As a sequel to the above^ the instant accepted, the impugned order

/Sated 27.10.2017 and order dated 09.02.20l^'stands restored. Parties are left to bear

their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

/AhMAD has SAN)
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad.
\

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) 
Member

ANNOUNCED
22.08 .2019

N -iv srrLi' r (i f Wi;; d .5 
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"Mst. Toor-e-Sina D/O Khan Afsar-vs- The Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education 

Department. Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Secretariat, Peshawar
t

AHMAD HASSAN. MEMBER:OrderI

Learned counsel for the appellant through an application dated03.10.2019

27.9.2019 invited attention to some omission/human error/clerical mistake in 

judgment of this Tribunal dated 22.08.2019 passed in service appeal 

192/2018. The prayer of the appellant in the said appeal was to set aside 

the impugned order dated 27.10.2017, however the word “set aside” was 

missing from para-7 of the judgment in question. He has further invited 

attention to Section-152 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908, which allows 

amendments in judgments in case of any omission/error and mistake.

We have gone through the plea of the appellant and found it worth 

consideration and the mistake needs rectification

The submissiori of the learned counsel for the appellant appeared to ; 

be genuine, as such the application is allowed. It is directed that the 

impugned order dated 27.10.2017 mentioned in para-7 of the judgment shall 

be considered as “set aside’ .

no.

j

;

•> r’:

Announced:
03.10.2019

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER

(MUHAMMAD HAMTD MUGHAL) 
MEMBER

.k
-^1

i

0"

«
.



BEFORE.THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.PESHAWAR
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Service Appeal No.' 192/2018

Dale of Institution ...09.02.2018

Date of Decision - ...22.08.2019

Mst. Toor-e-Sina daughter of Khan Afsar, Hostel Warden (under adjustment) 
resident of Majohaan, Tehsil and District Abbottabad. (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Department, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Secretariat, Peshawar and four others.

(Respondents)

MATIK AMJAD ALT 
Advocate For appellant.

MR.MUHAMMAD BILAL, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

Chaudhery Abdur Rauf, 
Advocate For respondent no.5

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

MR. AHMAD HAS SAN
MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL

JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN, MEMBER:- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parties heard and record perused.

/
ARGUMENTS.

Learned counsel for the appellant argued that she was appointed as Hostel02.

Warden at GGCMSS no.l Abbottabad against the deceased son/daughter quota vide

order dated 09.02.2016. Prior to,that Mst. Saiina Noreen (private respondent no.5)

was working against the said post but major penalty of removal from service was

awarded to her by the respondents. He assailed the above orders of the respondents

by tiling service appeal no. 441/2016 in this Tribunal and upon acceptance vide ,

ta



2

judgment dated 17.07.2017, she was reinstated in service with all back benefits. In 

order to implement the judgment of this Tribunal referred to above, respondent no. 3

vide letter dated 31.07.2017 sought advice from respondent no.2 but that failed to

evoke any response from the quarters concerned. Thereafter, vide order dated

19.10.2017 private respondent no.5 was reinstated and adjusted against the vacant

post of Laboratory Assistant at GGHSS Rich Bhen. That through corrigendum

dated 27.10.2017, Mst. Saima Noreen was adjusted as Hostel Warden at GGCMSS

Abbottabad instead of Lab Assistant with immediate effect. Feeling aggrieved, the

appellant filed departmental appeal on 03.11.2017 which remained unanswered,

hence, the present service appeal. Impugned order dated 27.10.2017 was arbitrary,

whimsical, illegal and unlawful. There was only one post of Hostel Warden (BPS*5)

in District Abbottabad against which the appellant was appointed after fulfillment

of all codal formalities and discharging duty to the entire satisfaction of the

respondents. The appellant did not possess qualification for the post of Lab

AssistanL

Learned Deputy District Attorney argued that respondent no.3 was bound to

implement the judgment of this tribunal dated 17.07.2017, therefore, through order

dated 27.10.2017 respondent no.5 was adjusted as Hostel Warden. She also filed

Execution Petition in this Tribunal, which was disposed of on the assurance of the

respondents that charge of the post of the Hostel Warden would be handed over to

Mst. Saima Noreen in due course of time vide order dated 21.11.2017. Action taken

by the respondents was duly back by the judgment of this Tribunal referred to

above. Moreover, Commissioner Hazara had not been vested with the powers to

remove an employee or change his cadre. The appellant refuse to hand over the



charge of the post of Hostel Warden, therefore, principal concerned was compelled

to relieve her from duty.

Learned counsel for private respondent no.5 relied on arguments advanced04.

by the learned Deputy District Attorney.

CONCLUSION

The record revealed that private respondent no.5 was working against the05.

post of Hostel Warden at GGCMSS no.l Abbottabad. On account of misconduct,

she was proceeded under E&D Rules 2011 and thereafter major penalty of removal

from service was awarded to her. When the post became vacant, the appellant was
3-

appointed against the deceased son/daughter quota as Hostel Warden vide order

dated 09.02.2016. On the other hand private respondent no.5 challenged the

impugned order referred to above in this Tribunal through service appeal no.

441/2016 decided on 17.07.2017. Her appeal was accepted and she was reinstated

in service with all back benefits. It is pertinent to point out that through the

appellant was appointed vide order dated 09.02.2016, whereas service appeal was

filed by Mst. Saima Noreen on 11.04.2016 but the appellant was not arrayed as a

necessary party in the service appeal referred to above. Entire service appeal was

also silent on the issue of appointment of the appellant. It would not be out of place

to mention here that the respondent^should have brought subsequent development

into the notice of this Tribunal then the present s^ttfcfhent would have been averted.

It merits to mention here that in these circumstances no adverse unilateral action «»

could be taken against the appellant. The respondents were well aware of ground

realities/subsequent complication, therefore, advice was sought from the

administrative department but to no avail.
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On reinstatement, the appellant was rightly adjusted against the Lab06.

Attendant but through corrigendum dated 27.10.2017, she was adjusted against the

post of Hostel Warden, whereas the appellant was trarisferred/adjusted as

Laboratory Assistant on GGHS Rich Bhen, Abbottabad. It is pertinent to point out

that the appellant was substantive holder of the post of Hostel Warden and could not

be appointed/adjusted against any other post. How a regular employee could be 

dislodged from his/her post with a single stroke: Action of respondents amply

proved malafide, bias and malice against the appellant. She was condemned

unheard. This action on the part of the respondents is illegal and .unlawful. They had

no authority to pass an arbitrary order unilaterally and that too without adhering

invogue procedure. As the respondents failed to handle the case properly, therefore,

they should now face the music.

As a sequel to the above, the instant appeal is accepted, the impugned order 

dated 27.10.2017 and order dated 09.02.201^stands restored. Parties are left to bear

07.

their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
Member

Gamp Court Abbottabad.

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) 
Member

ANNOUNCED
22.08 .2019
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20.08.2019 Appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Bilal learned 

Deputy District Attorney for official respondents present. 

Learned counsel for private respondent No.5 also present. 

Learned counsel or private respondent No.5 seeks 

adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 

22.08.2019 before D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

Member
Camp Court A/Abad

* !
Order

Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Muhammad Bilal, DDA 

for official respondents no. 1 to 4 and private respondent no.5 with 

counsel present. Arguments heard and record perused.

22.08.2019

Vide our detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed

on file, the instant appeal is accepted, the impugned order dated 

27.10.2017 and order dated 09.02.201'^ stands restored. Parties are

left to bear their own cost. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced:
22.08.2019

. Ahmad Hassan) 
Member

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

.r
>

1\ . A7-
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Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Muhammad Bilal, DDA for respondents present. Written reply 

not submitted. Request for adjournment. Adjourned. Case to 

come up for written reply/comments on 17.06.2019 before SB at 

camp court Abbottabad.

15.04.2019 \

(Ahmad Hassan)
. Member 

Camp Court A/Abad

None for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Bilal, 

DDA alongwith Mr. Zahid Gul, ADO for respondents present. 

Written reply/comment submitted which is placed on file. 

Notice be also issued to the appellant and his counsel for 

appearance. Case to come up for rejoinder and arguments on 

20.08.2019 before D.B at camp court Abbottabad.

17.06.2019

/ /
(Ahmad Hassan) 

Member
Camp Court A/Abad

— t j/<-
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Appellant Mst. Toor-e-Sina alongwith her counsel present. 

Muhammad Bilal, Deputy District Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 4 

and Private respondent No. 5 Mst. Saima Noreen alongwith her counsel present.

Preliminary arguments heard. It was contended by learned counsel for 

the appellant that the appellant was appointed as Hostel Warden on deceased 

employee quota. It was further contended that previously private respondent No. 

5 Mst. Saima Noreen was appointed on the said post vide order dated 25.08.2015 

however, later on she was removed from service vide order dated 16.12.2015. It 

was further contended that the said private respondent No. 5 filed service appeal 

against the removal order which was accepted and the said private respondent No. 

5 Mst. Saima Noreen was reinstated in service on the said post vide order dated 

19.10.2017 on the basis of judgment of this Tribunal. It was further contended 

that due to reinstatement of the private respondents No. 5 the present appellant 

Mst. Toor-e-Sina was transferred/adjusted from the post of Hostel Warder to the 

post of Lab Assistant in Government Girls Middle School Rich Ben vide order 

^ dated 27.10.2017. It was further contended that the appellant filed departmental 

appeal on 03.11.2017 but the same was not responded hence, the present service 

appeal. It was further contended that the said impugned transfer/adjustment of the 

appellant was premature and against the transfer posting policy as well as against 

the lien policy therefore, the impugned transfer/adjustment of the appellant from 

the post of Hostel Warden to the post of Lab Assistant was illegal and liable to be 

set-aside.

18.02.2019

On the other hand, learned counsel for private respondent No. 5 opposed 

the contention of learned counsel for the appellant and contended that the private 

respondent No. 5 was reinstated in service on the basis of judgment of this
j

Tribunal. It was ^further contended that the private respondent No. 5 was also 

entitled for the post due to lien policy therefore, the impugned order dated 

. 27.10.2017 was rightly passed by the competent authority.

After hearing the preliminary arguments on both the side, the contention 

raised the learned counsel for the appellant needs consideration. The appeal is 

admitted for regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The appellant is 

directed to depo'sit security and process fee within 10 days, thereafter, notice be 

issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 15.04.2019 before S.B at 
iecT.rii'y Process Fee - Camp Court Abbottabad.. - A

#

(Muhammad Amin Khan Ku 
Member A 

Camp Court Abbottaba^
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Since 21st September, 2018 has been declared as 

public holiday on account of Moharram, therefore, case is 

adjourned to 14.11.2018 for preliminary hearing before the 

S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

19.09.2018

Chairman
Camp’^urt, A/Abad

None for the appellant present . Due to retirement of the 

Hob’ble Chairman the Service Tribunal is incomplete. Tour to 

Camp Court Abbottabad has been cancelled. To come up for the 

same on 17.01.2019 at camp court Abbottabad.

14.11.2018

A/Abad

Learned counsel for the appellant present and seeks adjournment. 

Adjourn. To come up for preliminary hearing on 18.01.2019 before S.B at 

. Camp Court Abbottabad.

17.01.2019

Of

Member
Camp Court A/Abad

Appellant absent. Mr. Muhammad Bilal learned Deputy 

District Attorney on behalf of official respondents present. 

Learned counsel for private respondent No^resent. Adjourn. 

To come up preliminary hearing on 18.02.2019 before S.B at 

Camp Court vAbbottabad.

18.01.2019

->•

'

04

Member
Camp Court A/Abad
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. . Counsel for the appellant, Mr. pJsman Ghani, District 

Attorney - alongwith Shujaa Ali, ADO on pre-admissiop 

notice present on behalf of the respondents. Counsel for
U’ ■ ' ■;

private respondent No. 5 (Chaudhery Abdur Rauf, Advocate)
: , -t

also present and wakalatnama submitted. Both the learned
' j

counsels for the parties requested for’’adjournment. To come

up for Preliminary arguments on 20.4;,2018, on the points as
I'l?

before 'jS.B at -Camp Court,
■ j';. V

22.03.2018

per previous order sheet, 

Abbottabad..

• *:

an
Camp court, A/Abad

i

I’

J^^'^’Counsel for the appellant present and Usman 

Ghani; District alongwith Shujaa, ADQ for the respondents 

present. Counsel for the appellant /seeks adjournment. 

Granted. To come up for preliminary hearing as per 

previous order sheet on 29.06.2018 before the S.B 

camp court; Abbottabad.

20.04.2018

at

JH
Camp court; A/Abad

s

!'
r

!

29.06.2018 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present., Mst. Samina

Noreen, private respondent no.5 in person present. Mr. Shuja Ali,
■V' 'ADO alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for'respondents present. Clerk 

to counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Granted. To come 

up for preliminary hearing on 21.09;2018 before S.B at /camp 

court, Abbottabad. ^:!v
!■

I',

^ ■

■ i;9i;-./

Chairman 
\Camp court, A/Abad ;

L

I '

\ • :\,

,<■
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What is the law on the point that when any 

reinstatement order is passed by any court of 

law/Tribunal whether the fresh appointee can claim 

any right to be retained against the post which has 

been again filled through order of the Court/Tribunal?

(c)

\

Whether the earlier dismissed civil servant, on 

reinstatement had a lien against that post and any 

person appointed in his/her place would hold that post 

subject to the termination of the lien of the original 

appointee?

(d)

Whether the original appointee who was on probation 

had any lien against that post?
(e)

Whether the post-in-issue was a substantive post or a 

temporary post.
(f)

Whether while executing the order of this Tribunal by 

the department, the appellant could get suspension of 

the order whereby respondent No. 5 was reinstated as 

Head Warden?

(g)

Without admitting this appeal to regular hearing, no temporary/interim relief 

be granted. In order to settle these points, a pre-admission notice is given to the 

department for 22.03.2018 before S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

can

Camp Court, A/Abad

\
A

•'I

r
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Counsel for the appellant present. The appeal was fixed for23.02.2018

preliminary hearing on 22.03.2018 but on the application by the

learned counsel for the appellant, this appeal was fixed for today.

Counsel for the appellant argued the appeal preliminarily. She also

pressed her application for suspension of the impugned order or in

the alternative for the release of salary of the appellant. Both these

applications were attached with the memorandum of appeal.

The appeal of the appellant is that she was recruited against

a post which was vacated on the termination of respondent No. 5.

That she was appointed against the quota of deceased children.

) /' - r r ^That respondent No. 5 had challenged her removal before this

i-Tribunal and this Tribunal reinstated her. That the department after

reinstating respondent No. 5 in her position as Hostel Warden,

adjusted the appellant in another position. Through this appeal, the

appellant was to be adjusted as Hostel Warden. Before admitting

this appeal to regular hearing the following points need to be
!

clarified:-

(a) Whether on reinstatement of respondent No. 5 as 

Hostel Warden the appellant would go home or she 

would be retained in the service?

(:

(b) Whether a civil servant appointed temporarily against 

the post of a person who has been reinstated has any 

vested right to be defending his adjustment on the 

ground that he/she was recruited in accordance with 

prescribed procedure?

-.•V

.j.
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\Form-A
IFORMOFORDERSHEET \

V.
\Court of

192/2018Case No.

Date of order 
proceedings

S.No. Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2 3

09/02/2018 The appeal of Mst. Toor-e-Sina presented today by Malik 

Ahmad Ali Awan Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

Register and put up to Worthy Chairman for proper order 

please.

1

2- This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for 

preliminary hearing to be put up there on 3 ^ / p

A

s

'w*

/
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTARATi. \

No (Lit) Dated 11/09/2019 
Phone No. 0992’342533-342324

■ i

To
The Office of the District Attorney 
Abbottabad.

Subject: SERVIE APPEAL NO 192-A/2018 TITLED TOOR-F-SINA » VS COOVERNMFNT OF 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
^CONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWR & OTHERS.

THROUGH SECRETARY ELEMENTARY &

Memo:

Reference your letter No 519-21/DA/ATD Dated September 03, 2019, it is 

brought in to your kind notice that after taking attested copies of the instant above 

motioned service appeal, case has been sent to high up for request of filling CPLA 

against the judgment dated 22-08-2019.. 'i

district Education Officer 
Female, Abbottabad.

i

*.
I

No
V \

Copy to:
'■ j ‘ . ^ .

1. Demty Solicitor Law, Pariiamentary Affai'rs and Human Rights Department khvbei- 
Ealihtunkhwa Peshawar.

Registrar, Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. Office record.

I-'
C

■District Education Officer 
Female, Abbottabad.

J
{
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,i

PESHAWAR.
y

VERSUSMst. Toor e Sina Secretary, E&SE etc

SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX

S.No Description of Document Annexure Page No.

Service appeal alongwith affidavit & certificate1. 1-8

2. . Application for suspension of impugned order alongwith affidavit 9-10

Application for release of salary alongwith affidavit3. 11-12

Application for Condonation of delay alongwith affidavit4. 13-14

Copy of appointment letter5. “A”

6. Copy of judgment order dated 17.07.2017 alongwith its better copy “B”

Copy of Letter No.4983 EB-III/Apptt:H/W dated 31.07.20177. “C”

Copy of Letter No.6806 dated 02.10.20178. “D” 53
9. Copy of Office order Endst No.7424-29 EB-1 V/file No.01 /H. W dated 19.10.2017 “E”

10. Copy of impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ Corrigendum/ H/W dated 27.10.2017

Copies of departmental appeal & application for suspension of impugned order 
before respondent No.2

11. “G”&“G-r’

Copy of office order No.l303-04/PS-07 dated 06.11.201712. “H” 30
13. Copy of application dated 15.11.2017 34.
14. 3SL-3^“J” 'Copies of statements of witnesses alongwith inquiry report

Copies of explanation letter No.8758-61 dated 29.11.2017 alongwith its reply & 
postal receipts & charge report

15. “K” 35^-3^
Copies of show cause notice No.9029-32 dated 14.12.2017 alongwith its,reply & 
postal receipt

16. “L”

Copies of Certificate of Teaching & Diploma in l.T obtained by respondent No. 5 & 
educational documents of appellant 44^-5317. “M” & “N”

5^18. Copy of medical slip “O”

Power of attorney (Vakalatnama) alongwith copies of Bar Council Id Cards19.

...APPELLANr
Through Counsel

‘Dated:- /2018 M3UD ALIAWAN)

&

(SEHRISH HABIB DILAZAK)
Advocates High Court, Abboltabad

•.t
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

PESHAWAR.'A .

Mst. Toor e Sina daughter of Khan Afsar Hostel Warden (under adjustment) resident of 

Majohaan, Tehsil and District Abbottabad. iCSiybeir iPakhCukhwsB 
Servics; TribJLinjil

...APPELLANT
Diary No. ^ .

VERSUS

1) Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2) Director, Elementary & Secondary Education (E&SE) Department, KPK, Peshawar.

3) District Education Officer (Female),- Abbottabad.

4) Principal, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.

5) Mst. Saima Noreen daughter of Syed Farooq Shah (Late) presently posted / adjusted as 

Hostel Warden at GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT. 1974

AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER BEARING

NO.7739-44 EB IV/CORRIGENDUM/HAV DATED

27.10.2017 PASSED BY RESPONDENT N0.3.

Respectfully Sheweth;

FACTS:-
F' ileait©-<j3ay

The facts leading rise to the present service appeal are as under:-
‘'Wl 15

1) That appellant is appointed on deceased employee quota in Education 

Department on the post of Hostel Warden in GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad.

(Copy of appointment letter is annexed as Annexure “A”)c
■ i *

1
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2) That prior to appellant, one Mst. Saima Noreen / respondent No.5 serving on 

the post of Hostel Warden was removed from service on the grourids of 

misconduct and complaints, etc from the same post wherein appellant is 

appointed.

3) That later on respondent No.5 filed an appeal before this Hon’ble Service 

Tribunal which was accepted and respondent No.5 was ordered to be re­

instated vide judgment and order dated 17.07.2017. (Copy of judgment & 

order dated 17.07.2017 is annexed as Annexure “B”)

4) That after the above mentioned judgment and decision, respondent No.3 

sought guidance from respondent No.2 through Letter No.4983 EB-III/ 

Apptt:H/W dated 31.07.2017 and raised question of appellant's future in 

respect of above mentioned judgment and order. (Copy of Letter No.4983 

EB-III/Apptt:HAV dated 31.07.2017 is annexed as Annexure “C”)

5) That apart from this, respondent No.3 also wrote a letter bearing No.6806 

dated 02.10.2017 to Assistant Director (Litigation), Elernentary & Secondary 

School, KPK, Peshawar and forwarded the copy of aforementioned letter to 

respondent No.l as well. (Copy of Letter No.6806 dated 02.10.2017 is 

annexed as Annexure “D”)

6) That in compliance to the judgment and order dated 17.07.2017 of this 

Hon’ble Tribunal, respondent No.3 re-instated respondent No.5 at GGHSS 

Rich Behn Abbottabad vide Office order Endst No.7424-29 EB-IV/file 

N0.OI/H.W dated 19.10.2017. (Copy of Office order Endst No.7424-29 EB- 

IV/file No.Ol/H.W dated 19.10.2017 is annexed as Annexure “E”)

7) That immediately after above mentioned re-instalement order, respondent 

No.3 passed another order bearing No.7739-44 EB-lV/Corrigendum/H/W 

dated 27.10.2017 vide which respondent No.3 ordered to adjust respondent 

No.5 as Hostel Warden and appellant as Lab Assistant at GGHSS Rich Behn 

Abbottabad. (Copy of impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ Corrigendum/ 

H/W dated 27.10.2017 is annexed as Annexure “F”)

8) That feeling aggrieved of the above mentioned impugned order, appellant 

challenged the same through departmental appeal before respondent No.2 on

2

. * *
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03.11.2017 alongwith appellant also filed an application for suspension of the 

impugned order till the decision of departmental appeal but respondent No.2 

neither decided the departmental appeal nor aforementioned application till 

now. (Copies of departmental appeal is annexed as Annexure “G” 

whereas application for suspension of impugned order before respondent 

No.2 is annexed as Annexure “G-1”)

r

9) That as respondent No.5 was removed from service on grounds of 

misconduct and complaints from parents of Boarders of Hostel hence upon 

her re-instatement, the parents moved an application and alongwith Member 

Tehsil Council Abbottabad visited the Office of Deputy Commissioner. The 

Deputy Commissioner upon public complaints and previous record of 

respondent No.5, vide its office order No.l303-04/PS-07 dated 06.11.2017 

directed the respondent No.3 not to post respondent No.5 as Hostel Warden. 

(Copy of office order No.l303-04/PS-07 dated 06.11.2017 is annexed 

Annexure “H”)
as

10) That soon after the aforementioned impugned order, appellant became ill and 

moved an application alongwith her rnedical. Moreover appellant shown her 

willingness to leave the charge of her present post (Hostel Warden) and 

appellant approached the concerned DDEO / Principal and respondent No.3 

several times but in vain.

11) That after the aforementioned corrigendum order, on 15.11.2017, at about 

01.30 pm while appellant was away from her hostel room, Miss Farzana,

Miss Humaira alongwith Watchman namely Attique S/o Shad Mohammad 

firstly removed the CCTV cameras and then broke the lock of appellant’s 
hostel room and Miss Farzana, Miss Farhat alongwith Miss Iffat the

Principal entered the room without permission and the whole record of hostel 
since 10*’’ February 2016 till now comprising 7 registers. Files 16 in number, 

Government cash Rs.65,000/-, appellant’s personal cash Rs.15,000/- present 

in her purse. Gold Ear rings & one ring, 15 suits, shoes 4 pair, chapal 5 pair 

alongwith make-up kit (personal belongings of appellant) were forcibly 

grabbed, snatched and taken into possession. Additionally appellant’s entr)'^ in 

the hostel was banned and appellant was prohibited to approach her hostel 

room and record or other articles aforementioned. In consequence of above 

mentioned situation, appellant having no other option immediately rushed the 

local Police Station of P.S Cantt Abbottabad and moved an application ^



!/■

i ■
which is pending disposal. Moreover Miss Iffat, Principal, GGCMSS No.l, 

Abbottabad relieved the appellant with malafide intention on 16.11.2017 

without contacting or intimating the appellant or asking about handing over of 

record etc or return of her personal belongings etc (captured one) which is 

clear violation of the law / rules and a gross irregularity. (Copy of application 

dated 15.11.2017 is annexed as Annexure “I”)

12) That an inquiry was conducted by PS Cantt and statements of the witnesses 

were recorded and 10 gave its final report wherein appellant’s stance was 

proved against respondents No.3 & 4. (Copies of statements of witnesses 

alongwith inquiry report are annexed as Annexure “J”)

13) That after impugned order, appellant was issued an explanation letter bearing 

No.8758-61 dated 29.11.2017 and appellant submitted its reply however ^ 

charged was already submitted. (Copies of explanation letter No.8758-61 

dated 29.11.2017 alongwith its reply & postal receipts & charge report ; 
are annexed as Annexure “K”)

14) That on 14.12.2017, respondent No.3 issued show cause notice regarding non­

joining of duty at GGHSS Rich Behn however appellant has already joined 

her duty. The afore-mentioned notice was replied by appellant. (Copies of 

show cause notice No.9029-32 dated 14.12.2017 alongwith its reply & 

postal receipt are annexed as Annexure “L”) ('

15) That later on respondent No.3 stopped the salary of appellant in an illegal and 

unlawful manner.

16) That appellant being aggrieved of the impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ 

Corrigendum/ H/W dated 27.10.2017, challenges the same before this Hon’ble 

Tribunal, inter-alia, on the following grounds:-
•i'

GROUNDS:-

a) That the impugned order dated 27.10.2017 passed by respondent No.3 is 

against the law, justice, equity, facts available on record, circumstances of 

the case, illegal, without jurisdiction, the result of illegal exercise of

4
■I
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5
jurisdiction, void ab-initio and not maintainable in the eye of law hence, 

liable to be set aside.

b) That the impugned order possess material illegality and irregularity hence 

the same is not sustainable and is liable to be set aside.

c) That grave injustice and sheer violation of the law and settled rules have 

been committed with regard to appellant’s post.

d) That the impugned order has been passed in utter disregard to the 

circumstances of the case and is based on malafide.

e) That the judgment and order dated 17.07.2017 of this Hon’ble Service 

Tribunal has been misinterpreted and has not been implemented in its 

true latter and spirit and appellant is aggrieved from this act / conduct of 

respondents and is facing irreparable loss.

f) That while passing the impugned order, respondent No.3 failed to consider 

this fact that the tenure of appellant for transfer / adjustment as required 

under the Law / Rules has not been completed and the same is premature.
fit

g) That there is only one post of Hostel Warden (BPS-05) sanctioned in 

District Abbottabad which has already been filled by appellant’s 

appointment. Moreover appellant possess the unblemished service track 

record and fulfills the entire criteria and has better standing than 

Mst.Saima Noreen with regard to the post under reference.

h) That for the post of Lab Assistant, respondent No.5 got the Certificate of 

Teaching from Allama Iqbal Open University Islamabad & Diplo 

in I.T as well however appellant does not possess such like teaching 

qualification / experience and in these circumstances appointing 7 

adjusting appellant as Lab Assistant at GGHSS Rich Behn Abbottabad . 

merely means to spoil the precious time and future of students of the 

aforementioned School as appellant does not have any qualification / 

experience of teaching. (Copies of Certificate of Teaching & Diploma in 

I.T obtained by respondent No.5 is annexed as Annexure “M” 

whereas educational documents of appellant is annexed as Annexure 

“N”)

ma

5
i
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b
i) That appellant has been transferred I adjusted in a far flung area where 

appellant shall face acute hardships.

j) That appellant has also filed an application for release of her salary 

alongwith this appeal as well.

k) That this service appeal is well time and any delay if caused is due to the 

severe ailness of appellant. (Copy of medical slip is annexed as 

Annexure “O”)

1) That further points shall be raised at the time of arguments before this 

Hon’ble Tribunal with the prior permission.

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this service appeal, it is humbly prayed that the 

impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 

may kindly be set aside and appellant may kindly be adjusted as Hostel 

warden at her previous post ^d place. Any other relief which this Hon’ble 

Tribunal deem fit and proper in the circumstances of the case may also be 

granted in the best interest of justice.

...APPELLANT
Through Counsels:

Dated /201 D ALI AWAN)

&

lEimiSH HABIB DILAZAK)
ll^ef^tes High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION:

AVerified on this

foregoing Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge ^d
beliefand that nothing has been concealed from this Hon’bie Tribunal, k \\

bay of February, 2018 that the contents of

OW^^/2018Dated:- ...APPELLAM

6
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0 BEFORE THE HONOURABI,F, SERYTCF. TRfRTTNAT
KHYBER PAKHTIINKH^ ‘

■ 'Vv,

PESHAWAR

Mst. Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary, E&SE etc

SERVICE APPEAT

AFFIDAVIT
T

I, Mst. Toor e Sina daughter of Khan Afsar Hostel Warden (under adjustment) resident of 

Majohaan. Tehsil and District Abbottabad appe/laM do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

Oath that the contents of instant Semce Appeal are true and correct to the best 

and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

on
of my knowledge

Dated:- oj OX /2018

)

\

I

ll.

7
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w BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

PESHAWAR.

Mst. Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary, E&SE etc

SERVICE APPEAT,

CERTIFICATE

Certified that no such like Service Appeal has earlier been filed 

before this Hon ’ble Tribunal.

Through Counts: V

kDated /201S LSK AMJAD ALI AW AN)

&

(SEHRISH HABIB DILAZAK)
Advocate^High Court, Abbottabad

■/

K
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBTJNAT.
mVBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

PESHAWAR.

Mst. Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary, E&SE etc

SERVICE APPF ATf

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE IMPUGNEn

ORDER NO.7739-44 EB-IV/CORRIGENDUM/H/W DATED

27.10.2017 TILL THE DECISION OF TTTTTn SERVICE

APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That petitioner / appellant filed titled 

Hon’ble Service Tribunal, the contents of the 

integral part of this application.

service appeal before this

same may be treated as

an

2. That petitioner has

convenience also lies in her favour.

a good Prima-Facie case and • balance of

3. That petitioner’s tenure has not been completed and petitioner has 

of adjustment vide impugned order in an 

and petitioner has become rolling

been transferred in the name

entirely illegal and unjust manner

stone.

4. That if the impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W 

dated 27.10.2017 is not suspended then petitioner would suffer 

irreparable loss and purpose of filing present 

become infrucluous.

service appeal would

9

B



'A PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this application, the impugned order 

No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 

kindly be suspended till final disposal of titled service a^eal

may

• r\

.^PETITIONERThrough Counsels:

Dated /2018 A^IJAD ALI AWAN)

•&

^(SEHRISK HABIB DILAZAK)
Advocates High Court, Abbottabad

AFFIDAVIT!

I, Mst. Toor e Sina daughter of Khan Afsar Hcjstel Warden (under adjustment) 
Majohaan, Tehsil and District Abbottabaddo hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

Oath that the contents of instant application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge 

belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

resident of

on

and

DEPPONE^f

^ ...PETITIONER
Dated:- 0^USi /2018

lO

■ j
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBTINAI,.

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
PESHAWAR.

Mst. Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary, E&SE etc

SERVICE APPEAT.

APPLICATION FOR RET.EASE OF SAT.ARY

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That petitioner / appellant filed titled service appeal before this 

Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

2. That getting personal grudge of the departmental appeal, respondent 

No.3 stopped the salary of applicant without any lawful authority 

however applicant left her charge and is presently serving at her 

newly appointed place and obeyed all the orders of her superior.

3. That applicant is badly suffering due to stoppage of her salary.

4. That the act of stoppage of slaray is illegal and unlawful.

5. That further points shall be raised at the time of arguments with the 

prior permission of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

PRAYER:-

• On acceptance of this application, orders for release of 

appellant s salary may graciously be passed in the best interest of 

justice.

Dated:- 0 ...PETITIONER

Through Counsels:
\

■ ■.
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0 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
PESHAWAR. ■,-y--

Mst. Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary, E&SE etc .

SERVICE APPF AT

APPLICATION FOR RELEASE OF SAT AT^V

affidavit

I, Mst. Toor e Sina daughter of Khan Afsar Hostel Warden (under adjustment) 

Majohaan, Tehsil and District AbhotXdih^d. petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

Oath that the contents of instant application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge 

belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

resident of

on

and

DEPnON T

1
Dated:-

AyETlTIONER

\o\
'i
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% ' Af BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
\; /3

PESHAWAR.

Mst. Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary, E&SE etc

SERVICE APPEAT.

application for condonation of delay, if any.

CAUSED IN FILLING OF TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the titled service appeal is being filed today before this Hon’ble 

Service Tribunal

2. That the statutory period for filling the service appeal was going to 

end when meanwhile applicant got seriously ill and was medically 

examined wherein the concerned Doctor advised the applicant/ 

appellant for 7 days bed rest hence applicant / appellant could 

approach her counsel to sign the Wakalat nama and file the titled 

service appeal immediately. (Copy of medical certificate is already 

annexed as Annexure “N”)

not

That the sudden situation of ailness as mentioned above was beyond 

the control and perception of applicant being involuntary in nature

application for Condonation of delay, if any, caused in 

filling the titled service appeal.

hence this

4. That further points shall be raised at the time of arguments with the 

prior permission of this Hon’ble-Tribunal.

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this application, the delay, if any, 

caused in filling the titled service appeal may graciously be

13

B
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vf condorie^JiL the light of above mentioned reason and the service 

appem may k ndly be decided on merits.

h

Dated:- /2018 ...PETITIONER

AFFIDAVIT;

I, Mst. Toor e Sina daughter of Khan Afsar ^ostel Warden (under adjustment) resident of 

Majohaan, Tehsil and District Abbottabad petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

Oath that the contents of instant application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

on

ERONENT

ii A /2018Dated:- ^ ...PETITIONER

%

A \

14
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EPUCATION OFFICER fFKMAT CT ARRDTTARAn
o

. c
>■■

H : ■0992-342533;,0992-342314
- ^ deofemaIe^abbdttabad@gmail.com•!> -

' r--

r appointment order UNDFR DPrKA<;^n QUOTA-
’r

Consequent upon the approval of competent authority & under the provision of Sub 
rule C4] of rule 10 of the Khyber PakhtunKhwa Civif seri/ant (Appointment Promotion &'

‘ Transfer) rules 1989 .The following deceased daughter is hereby appointed under deceased 
CRg.6995-340-1718S] plus usual Allowances as admissible under the rules 

against Vacant post of Hostel Warden in the interest of Public Service with the following terms •
&Conditionsw.e.f.thedateoftakingovercharge.- - •

Name /Father name 
and Address of 

Applicant

V .

y

Name of Govt: 
Servant died during 

the service.

. Qualification 
& Date of Birth 

applicant
S/No

REMARKS

Khan Afsar father of 
applicant Ex-AT CMS . 
Phallah was died 
during the service on 
17-11-1994.,

Miss Toor-e- Seena D/0 
Khan Afsar (Deceased) 
R/0 Majuhan Tehsil & 
District Abbottabad.

GGGCMSNo.l 
Abbottabad against 
vacant post of Hostel 
Warden.

F.A1. Date of Birth 
30-12-1992

TERMS AND mNniTlQl^ ^------- r—^------- 1--------- ^--------- ------------ 1

1) f^er.semces will be considered as regular and she will be entitled to contribute towards
CPF instead of CPF with reference to Govt: of KPK Finance Department Notification ' ' 
tio.soSR-iu/FD/i2-i/?no^ nntpH 3 . ;

2) Her services are liable to termination one month's notice from either side. In case of 
resignation without notice her one month pay/allowances, shall be forfeited 
Government.

on

to the

3) Tlie appointee should join her post within 15 days of the issuahce of this notification L
case of failure to join her post within fifteen days of the issuance of this notification her ■
appointment, will expire automatically, and no subsequent, appeal, etc shall be

1 10M P''°bation for a period of one year extendable for another one year in
...............her performance found satisfactory. . '

'-•1 <. t .
f ' i f governed by such rules and regulation as may be.issued from time to time by '

•; I - ' the Government. , ‘ .
; ’• ' •• , • t.'. ]■■■'-

(n.

case'

6) Her services ^ can'^ be ' terminated at, any,, time . in case of. unsatisfactory ' 
performance/misconduct of the appointee without issuing any notice as per rule durine ■ 
probadonaiyperiod. ' • b ,

Charge^report should be submitted to all cbncerned.
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8) The DDO concerned would furnish a certificate to the effect that the candidate has ioined
, the pose or Otherwise after one month of issuance'of order.

9) The candidate concerned will provide'age and 'healih certificate from the Medical 
Superintendent DHQAbbottabad. '

10) The, age limit for appointment of Hostel Warden,is lB to 30 years the DDO/ Principal 
concerned is directed that she will not handed oyer charge of the post if her age limit is 
less than 18 years orabove 30 years.'

11) No TA/DA is sllowed to her for joining duty.

,*•

/

(SAMINAALTAF)

District Education Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad

71^ /EB-IV (F) Apptt: Hostel Warden 

Copy forwarded for information to the:
1. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.,

District Education officer (Male) Abbottabad. .
3. Principal GGCMS.No.l Abbottabad. ,

. MissToor-e-Seena D/0 Khan AfsarR/O MajuhanTehs!l'& District Abbottabad ■ 
< 5. Office File. '

Endst: No.. Dated, ./2016

2.

;
; Dist^EduMiZnOM 

■ (Female) Abbottefbgi
er

yp 05^1]E ?;isI')':ir;'i_j;;:ii,-. ;
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ri BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRTRTTNAT\
CAMP COURT. ABBOTTARAn

Service Appeal No.141 /2016 

Date of Institution 

Date of Decision
11-04-2016

17-07-2017

Mst. Syeda Saima Noreen D/o Late Syed Farooq Shah,
R/o House No.487, Link Road Aram Bagh, Tehsil & District Abbottabad.

...(Appellant)

VERSUS
1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Education Peshawar & others

. ...(Respondents)
CHAUDARI ABDUR RAUF CHOHAN 
Advocateh

For appellant

Mr. MUHAMMAD BILAL 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

Mr. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN 
Mr. AHMAD HASSAN CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KFIAN, CHAIRMAN: Arguments heard and recordperused.

FACTS:-

2. The appellant has been removed from service under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 

Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules 2011 vide impugned order dated 10.12.2015 

ground of misbehavior with Pnncipal and Teachers, non-compliance of Principal’s order, 

complaints of parents, complaints of Hostel Staff. This order of removal 
initial period of probation.

on the

was passed during her

ARGUMENTS

3. The learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant 

period when proceedings
medical leave during thewas on

initiated against her including the day of impugned order: In this 
regard he relied upon the record of hospital regarding her admission

were

and discharge on two 
conducting proper enquiry the appellant could not have beenoccasions. He added that without

removed from service.

4. On the other hand 

removed from service
learned Deputy District Attorney argued that the appellant has right 

as she was on initial period of probation and in accordance with the terms 
and conditions of her appointment read with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act 1973 

and rules framed there under she could have been 

probation.

been

removed from service during the period of

I
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CONCLUSION;

5. There is no cavil to the preposition that a civil servant can be removed as a probationer during the 
probation if his her work or conduct is not satisfactory but in the present case the authority has 

not removed the appellant under the relevant sections and rules regulating the probationers which

Sections 6 and 11 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant Act 1973 read with Rule-15 of 

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989. If 

go through the impugned order the appellant has been removed from service by the competent 

authority in exercise of the powers under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (E&D) 

Rules 2011 by imposing major penalty of removal from service. The probationer cannot be 

imposed any major penalty rather his services are terminated / dispensed with. The whole 

proceedings dash to the ground on this score alone. Even otherwise if the conduct of the 

probationer is involved then under the well settled principle of law the service of notice is must 

before any action and in this regard reliance is placed on the judgments of the Superior Courts 

reported in PLD 1985 Supreme Court 134, 1993 SCMR 603, 1410 and PLD 1994 Supreme Court

are

?• we

■

222.

6. For what has been discussed above this Tribunal sets aside the impugned order and reinstate the 

appellant in service with all back benefits. Parties are left to bear their 
consigned to the record.

r-

own costs. File be

Sd/-
Niaz Muhammad Khan 

Chairman 
Camp Court 
Abbottabad

C-
n;

Sd/-
Ahmad Hassan 

Member

: ••»
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PH# No, 0992-34;i533 Fax; 0992-3423 

A'o. —,,. (•:B-IU/Apptt:ll/W Dated: -n

•••\^
■w .

^rnuG
•v'

■ iW
•• •

V.■m
1^/07/2017^

To,

The Director Elementary & Secondary
Education DepartmentKhyber Pakbtimkh 
Peshawar.

GJJIDANCF

wa

Subject: 
. Memo,

!•/
*:':b
••; ■'

k--

-bite Syed Farooq Shah and decision taken bvTn " m ^^)u^een D/0

mmEHiSTORYnr TNECAFF
r. . ,. ^ i-s submitted for your kind informeti 
.>.ycc I'arooq Shah
Natincation No.

was appointed as Hostel WarTeri^m^ l-iri'A°bTu 
10199-G dated 2S/08/2015 Aboottabad

during probationao, 
-'-cuu.hto. the roiiowing grounds. The

on
committee, but iater0 on

was removed from service on 
^ppmntmept order is attached as (Annexure-E).

1. Misbehaved with Principal/ Teacher.
2. Complaint of parents ofHostel Stude
3. Non compliance of order of the: 

Complaint of Hostel Ciass-iV.
^-be light of above 

'•omoyed her frem service while rem.

ents. 
principal.

i’

A.

mentioned facts the .Ex-DEO (female] nbbottabad 
dor Ends!: No, 124?,9-

:od The liohTTThbl/sl^CT^ibhCfKPK pr;'"*' T™'

• lilC

service order 
in favor cf appellant 

with all hack benefits, 
as belovi-.ervice Tribunal is reproduce

"For what has be
.side ,b.
service with all back benefits, 
their own

set r
reinstate the appellant in

are left to bear casts file consigned to record".
Now the situation is that 

sanctioned in District Abbottabad

Pl«ise guide that whether Syeda Salma No ^ 
■-^iu-dasnoste.wardLrp:;:::™:"^^^'’^'’^"-^ 

of her adjustment a
. oor-e-Sena? In such case please adjust him

district ofKPKO'favailablc)

is al.so ll.A/PTC/CT 
as IIA/PTC or :ihc .should

s per Court decision what 
^ as (BPs-OS) against can be futui-e of Miss:

any vacant po;;t in otheri,'

Officer
(female) Abhottao ad

A\

(ft
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OSE^^ETB^ D/5TO/CrgDUC4770A/ OFRCER /fFM.AlFj 4BBOTTABAD.\
<:■:■

\ No . Dated: 02-1.0-2017 
Phone Ho. 0992-:i42533-342324;

V*

' <J-The Assistant Director (Litigation) 
^- -^ementary & Secondary School 

•. Kbyber Pakbtunkhawa Peshav/ar.>•

Subject0sU APPELA NO 68/2016 TITLED MSTSAiMA NOPim VSPSBS
government THOROUGH SPCRETARY PDUCATION AND OTHFP^;'

. Memo:-" ' ‘ •

!t is requested to your good honor that the above mentioned sen, ice appeal has been 
decided on 17-07-2017, department approach the high up for CPLA vide letter 

. dated 01-08-2017. In, the response Directorate approach the law.department for CPLA, 
.(Litig^iopf^jwent to law department along with relev^jnt record of abovs

No 5046-47 
ADEO

mentioned appeal -
■ case was discussed^forXPLA and same was declared unfit. The minutes of ■

■■ was not yet received for felte j^cess.

Now the situation is that there is only one post of Hostel Warden is sanctioned in 
PistrictAbbottabad and the post has already been filled through Deceased Quota. In this regard

No 4983EB-
V '

a request Guidance letter has been forwarded for your Guidance vidcr letter 
ilI/ApttVW.dated 31-a7-2017.(Copy of said Guidance letter is attached herewith)

District I? ducation Officer 
(Pemnie) Abbottabad.

ly
t■, .;r£^pV tO

,1.; ., PA to Secretary Elementan/ & Secondary Education KPK Peshavyar. 
;,,^^^^.;-;Qffice record.-

/

-'7

I.‘.i

A District Education Officer 
(Femsie) AhtaolEab:LidV

T
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NOTIFICATION

' bS;|^ OgS^ - Hoste,
A..o,..aci;v.de NctincaUon No. 10199,G/EB-IV/App^

. 2, Whereas, the above mentioned Hostel
Pakntunkhwa E&D.Rules 2011 and Major

• upon by the then DEO vide office 
charges of Misbehave with

Warden was .proceeded under Che . Khybef 

Prindcal and r dated 16/12/2015 on thn
complaints ofpnrEnts,complalntsafHostelC-1v"“'' “‘"Plia.nea of Principal orders, .

™<htontowt'se™fcrtrftlarcrmpTo'"rA^
--V./2016 aoai^::t:::zr o;“-—™

and, other

aggrieved in favor of
r--

Scena D/0.Saima Noreen another Miss Tpor-e'i 
N0.1 Abbotcabad againsTvacant Poland r" HosterWarden at CCCMSS:.^

Districc Abbottabad.' is available/ in

seco„da. /...
Service tribunal Camp Court ^ f^t^yber Pakhtunkhw^^ .■ ,

7.

i GCHSS .i,„ Behn on Irer Irf ^

/ cr t ":^c::ai:er ~■ Service" i.e; 16/12/Ll5 ' " front
I

OJstrict EducaWon O/Fcer 
(/(i^emale) Abbottabad

Doted: __l^__/10/2017

with reference to-
0 Noreen dated 27/07/2027. ■

■lA
EndstNo: —EB-JV//ile IVo.Ol/H.W 

. Lopy of Che above isfbryvarded to the--

.xA ES=s“—5ss5r““"“
r.1.3., Mncipal GCHSS Rich'Behn Abbottabad

4. District Account Officer Abbottabad' ■

'Link Road Arani
6. Office file.

^ District Education Officer. 
; (Bemale) Abbottabad

.Ap'fxiwn''

A)-;-''

■•/



A
Vi^FICEOF the niSTRICT EDUCATION OFFIfKR fFEMAI.KI ARRQTTARAn

, No.2Z?^ - ’^fEB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W 

Dated:

® 0992-342533,0992-342314 

deofemale_abbottabad@yahoo

/10/2017

-05

.com

CORRIGENDITM

Cainn-rn,„f of judgment of Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal

Abbottabad of Lab Ass "tarn S"s\Tc 

Note: 1. • ^le intervemng period of Mst:Saima Noureen w.e.f 16-12-2015 to tire date of 

drawl of pay purpose. vacant post of Lab:Assistant for

2. MsLTobr-e-Seena D/O Khan Afsar already working against the post of Hostel 
WMden GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad is hereby adjusted in her own pay and 
grade against fte post of Lab: Assistant at GGHSS Rich Bhen Abbottabad with

the order of judgment of Honorable Khyber 
' akhtui^wa Service Tribunal Camp: Court Abbottabad dated 17-07-2017 till 
the availability of her own post. “ ’

DISTRICTEDQEATION OFFICER 
(FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD,

Even No;& Date

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Honorable I^byer Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Camp Court Abbottabad with 

datTdSy=<^^SaimaNaureen

2. Principal GGCMSS No.l.Abbottabad.
3. Principal GGHSS Rich Bhen Abbottabad.
4. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.

6. Mst: Toor-e-Seena Hostel Warden GGCMSS No. 1 Abbottabai-,.^
7. Office file.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

Corrigendum Hostel warden

jr

.■i.'

"'t

■ ./i
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The Worthy Director,,
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.irPc

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

INDEX

S.No. Description of Document Annexure Page No.

Departmental appeal l-'21.

Application for suspension of impugned order2. 3

•» ^

Dated:-03/-I) /2017 (MST. TOOK E SINA)
Hostel Warden (under transfer /adjustment) 
Education Department Abbottabad 
Resident of Abbottabad.
CNIC No.13302-4832265-4 
Cel!

;;

-

is

ii;
!:
V
i:

•i

!■

■ i

B



w
W-m-

1 /m ;0 The Worthy Director,
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, 
Khyber Paklitunkhwa,
Peshawar.

£ •1:W' # t i
fml?m DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED—ORDER

NO.7739-44 ER-TV/CORRIGENDUM/HAV DATED 27.10.2017i
SUBJECT;

S'-l"'m-
Respected Sir,

The appellant challenges the impugned order No.7739-44 EB-lV/Corrigendum/ 

H/W dated'27.10.2017, on the following 2rounds:-

1) That appellant has been appointed as
Abbottabad in Education Department 2 years ago. (Copy of appointment 

order is annexed herewith)

Hostel Warden in GGCMSS No.l

2) That prior to appellant one Mst. Saima Noreen daughter of Syed Farooq Shah
removed from service on 

etc. Tlie record in this
(Late) serving on the post of Hostel Warden 

account of grounds of misconduct and complaints 

respect is present for the kind perusal of this good office.

was

3) That later on Mst. Saima Noreen filed an appeal before the Hon’ble KPK 

Service Tribunal which was accepted and aforementioned employee 

ordered to be re-instated vide judgment and order dated 17.07.2017. (Copy of 

judgment & order dated 17.07.2017 is annexed herewith)

4) That after the above mentioned judgment and decision, the DEO(F) 

Abbottabad sought guidance from this, good office through Letter No.4983 

EB-m/Apptt:H/W dated 31.10.2017 and raised question of appellant’s 

future in respect of above mentioned judgment and order. (Copy of Letter 

No.4983 EB-III/Apptt:HAV dated 31.10,2017 is annexed herewith)

5) That apart from this, the DEO(F) also wrote a letter bearing No.6806 dated 

02.10.2017 to Assistant Director (Litigation), Elementary 8c Secondary 

School, KPK, Peshawar and forwarded the copy of aforementioned letter to 

the PA Secretary Education Department. (Copy .of Letter No.6806 dated 

02.10,2017 is annexed herewith)

6) That later on through impugned order No.7739-44 EB-iy/Corrigendum/H/W 

dated 27.10.2017 DEO(F) adjusted Mst. Saima Noreen as Hostel Warden 

however appellant as Lab Assistant at GGHSS Rich Behn Abbottabad hence 

the judgment and decision dated 17.07.2017 of the Hon’ble Service Tribunal 

has been misinterpreted and has not been implemented in its true latter

was
li
i!i;
i

I
t-
W

>'3;

ipiii
*

11
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and spirit as the Hon’ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal has not*-- 

mentioned ,/ ordered to adjust Mst. Saima Noreen as Hostel Warden and 

appellant is aggrieved from this act of DEO(F) and is facing irreparable loss.

(Copy of impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ Corrigendum/HAV dated 

27.10.2017 is annexed herewith)

7) That tenure of appellant for transfer / adjustment as required under the Law / 

Rules has not been completed and the same is premature.

8) That there is only one post of Hostel Warden (BPS-05) sanctioned in District 

Abbottabad which has already been filed by appellant’s appointment. 

Moreover appellant possess the unblemished service track record and fulfills 

the entire criteria and has better standing than Mst. Saima Noreen.with regard 

to the post under reference.

9) That appellant has been transferred / adjusted in a far flung area where 

appellant shall face acute hardships.

10) That this good office has not been communicated regarding the issuance of 

above mentioned impugned order.

11) That DEO(F) has usurped her official powers vested in it hence committed 

illegality and irregularity.

12) That appellant solicits to be heard in person.

I'

^ - ■■

I
PRAYER:-Is

I In the light of above submissions and on acceptance of this appeal, it is very 

humbly prayed that the impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/ Corrigendum/H/W 

dated 27.10.2017 may kindly be set aside and appellant may kindly be ordered to 

resume her service as Hostel Warden in GGCMSS No.l Abbottabad.
a
i
I? f n

(MST. TOCm E SINA)
Hostel Warden (under transfer / adjustment) 
Education Department Abbottabad 
Resident of Abbottabad. 
CNICNo.13302-4832265-4 
Cell No. ^ 03U-9,93if(lif>

iI Dated:- O3liS/20\l
1
I
IS

I

I
Wl

.i

I
-Page 2 of 3
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ffmmdi^ W
The Worthy Director,
Elementary & Secondary Education Depmtment, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER
NO.7739-44 EB-IV/CORRIGENDUM/HAV DATED 27.10.2017 TILL THE

DECISION OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL:

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That petitioner filed m appeal before this good office, the contents of 

the same may be treated as an integral part of this application.

2. That petitioner has a good Prima-Facie case and balance of 

convenience also lies in her favour.

3. That petitioner’s tenure has not been completed and petitioner has 

been transferred in the name of adjustment vide impugned order in an 

^ entirely illegal and unjust manner and petitioner has become rolling 

stone.

That if the impugned order No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W 

dated 27.10.2017 of DEO(F) is not suspended then petitioner would 

suffer irreparable loss and purpose of filing appeal would become 

infructuous.

4.

s PRAYER:-m
On acceptance of this application, the impugned order No.7739-44 

EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 may kindly be suspended till 
final disposal of the department appeal.

0.m
j

1ia
jahuUJU.

(MST. TOOK E SINA)
Hostel Warden (under transfer / adjustment) 
Education Department Abbottabad 
Resident of Abbottabad.
CNIC No. 13302-4832265-4 
Cell No. 034^-j!g3d^^O

1 Dated:- 03/44-/2017ili
1a
fi
m
Wm1mm
i

Page 3 of 3
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rmeXuVe ^'^0\ !
■ ; OFFICE OF THE

■ DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
i AEBOTTAEAD - '

'f -’v

% f

Dated _M/11/2017No. > do 3-04/PS-07
I I

To;:
l'^ I

■ The District Education Officer (Female) 
Abbottabad ;

»
i;I

APPLICATION AGAINST DEPUTATION OF WARDEN IN GGHS NO.,ISubject: •
• PIOSTEL ABBOTTABAD • ;

;■: j

Memo:
I Enclosed please find herewith self-explanatory application : dated 02.11.2017 

alongwith its enclosures submitted by the parents of Boarders Hostel GoyeimTient Girls High 

School No.l Hostel Abbottabad tlirough Dr. Muhammad Naeem Awah member Tehsil 

Council Abbottabad on the subject noted above.

Keeping in view, the public complains and previous record of the Mst. Saima 

Noreen it is directed that she should not be posted as a hostel warden .

;

7 \ •

hJ77'^"Deputy Commissioner
Abb'ottabad

Endlst: Evea No. ^ Date:
Copy to the;
Dr. Muhairimad Naeem Awan member Tehsil Council Abbottabad.

A
(/,

Deputy^bmmissioineF
Ab'bottabad

I

i
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^FFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFTCFR fFF.MAT.E^ ABBOTTARAD 4

No.
:Dated: /2017

, 0992-342314 

Deofemale.abbottabad@gmail.com

?<342533m 099
.

To

Mst Toor-e-Sina [Ex-Hostel Warden) 
GGCMSS No. 1 Abbottabad.

Subject:
Memo;

EXPLANATION

Consequent upon the judgment of Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 
Tribunal Camp Court. Abbottabad, Mst. Syeda Saima Noureen (Ex-Hostel Wardbn) GGCMSS 
No.l Abbottabad has been reinstated vide this office No: 7739-44/EB-IV dated 
27/10/2017. But, you have neither handed over the charge to Mst. Syeda Saima Noureen 
nor taken charge at your new duty station i.e. GGHSS Rich Bhen. Principal GGCMSS No.l 
Abbottabad has directed you to hand over the charge but you refused to do so. Principal 
informed the Undersigned about the situation. Being Government employee this shows 
negligence on your part.

In this.connectiom you are hereby directed to explain the reason that why 
such negligence has been done by you, rather not obeying the department rules and 
regulations, which is not tolerated at all. Your reply must reach in the office within 15 days 
positively after issuance of this letter. Otherwise, strict disciplinary action will be taken 
againstyouunderE&D rules, 2011.

District Education Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad

Endst: No;_________ ’
Copy for information to:

1. The Director, (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Principal GGCMSS No.TAbbottabad
3. The Pnncipai GGHSS Rich Bhen, Abbottabad.
4. Office File.

District E^^Uon Officer 

(Female) Abbottabad

\__

mailto:Deofemale.abbottabad@gmail.com
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OA"

The District Education Officer (Female) 
^/Abbottabad. N

SOB-JECT; REPLY TO THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE N0.87S8-61 DATED 29.11.2017:

Respected Sir,

The reply to the titled explanation letter is as under:-

That vide order No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 this
good office had adjusted Mst. Saima Noreen as Hostel warden in place of 
applicant.

That, being aggrieved of the same, applicant filed departmental appeal which is 

subjudice before the Worthy Director, E&SE, Peshawar 

aforementioned impugned order, applicant became ill and moved 

alongwith her medical before this good office. (Copy of departmental appeal is 

annexed herewith)

That applicant never committed any negligence but could not take over charge 

initially due to filling of departmental appeal and sudden ailness.

That applicant shown her willingness to leave the charge of her present post 
(Hostel Wai-den) and applicant approached the concerned DDEO / Principal 
this good office several times but getting personal grudge of the departmental 
appeal, the department officials designed such circumstances which made it 
difficult to ensure the compliance of order dated 27.10.2017 for the applicant.

That till the decision of departmental appeal, applicant is under statutory 

obligation to accept the entire orders / lawful directions of her superiors and 

negligence , is committed by applicant at all and applicant is law abiding citizen 

who always obeys the orders / directions of her

That even now applicant is ready to accept all or any of the legal orders / 
directions of her superiors, till the decision of departmental appeal hence 

application.

1.

2.

moreover soon after the 

an application

2

4.

and

5.

no

superiors.
6.

this

In the light of above submissions, it is, therefore, requested that the charge 

of Hostel Warden may kindly be taken from applicant and applicant may please 

be allowed to accept her newly appointed post / seat at Rich Behn School and 

obliged.

Thanking yiwi in anticiipation.

UU
Dated: 12-12-2017 (MST. TOOR E SINA)

Hostel Warden (under transfer /adjustmenl) 
Education Department Abbottabad 
Resident ofMajohaan, District Abbottabad. 
CNIC No.i3302-4832265-4 
Cell No.

Copy to:

eshavvar.
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1- Certified that we have 

respectively made

Over and received charge of this office of 
DEO (F) A/Abad. Office Order 

Particulars of cash and

Handed over are noted on the

on 11-12-2017 the fore/afternoon of this day

the Principal GGHS N02 Atd, Vide
No.773g:^/t4^rjy^rcgnjgendum/H/W 27,10.

important secret and confidential d
2017

ocuments
reverse:-

Signature of relieved 

Government Servant

Designation

Vacant

Lab/Assistant
Station GGHS Rich Bhan

Abbottabari

f\Signature of relieving 

Government Servant

Designation

Mst Toor-e-Seena

jab/ Assistant
Date 1M2-2017

Endstt: No. 427 Dated l_l-12"2gj7 Forwarded to the:-

princMl;
GOVT:
SCHOOL RiCHBHEISi ABBOTTABAD

girls higher secondary
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^A ) ^y/^>\Yv^i^i^ L^ ^■;

ik PH No. 0992-342533, 342314. <• • *.

^: .;j'
• I, Faiza Shafl District Education Officer (Female) Abbottabad in a capacity of

::f!:E5^1;'Competentauthoritysatisfiedthatyouhavecommittedibllowingoffence. .

1. That you were transferred from the Hostel of GGCMSS No. l Abbottabad to GGHSS -
Rich Behan vide this office No: 7739-44 dated 27.10.2017'with the direction to join ^ 

your new assigiiment with immediate effect. As per. the report of the Principal 
GGHSS Rich Behan you have not join the duty and remained absent after relieving 

from GGCMSS No 1 Abbottabad w.e.from 16.11.2017.
2. That as per letter No; 441 dated 13112.2017 from Principal GGCMSS Abbottabad you

misbehaved with the Principal as and when she directed you to hand over the Hostel ••
!

. record /financial matters. I
3. That you are using illegal tactics to threat the department through difference sources. 

That your explanation was called -videthis' office NO-8758-6i dated,29.11;2017, reply- 
of explanation was to be given by you up till 1^.12.2017 but you failed to explain your 

position.
Thus you have committed to offences i.e. non compliance of trarisfer order and non reply, 

of explanation. Since your offences are very mhch clear and there is no need of any enquiiy.
I as the competent authority-have decided to proceed against you and impose oiis of the 

followingMajor penalties under relevant E&D rules 2011. .

Stoppage of Two increments.

Removal-from service.
Your reply of this notice must reach tfie undersigned within 7 days and also inform,if you

want to be heard in person, otherwise one s!ided action will.be taken-against you. ■ .

y.

1;

fliili;
4-

f
'.A,

• -r
• r. 1.

I

. 11.

Mst Toor-e-Sina
Ex. Hostel Worden GGCMSS
No 1 Abbottabad.

;•

1

District Educ^on Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad

/Dated ]1^ /2017Endst: No

Copy for information to the:-
1. Director Elementary & Secy; Education CPK Peshawar.
2. PA to Deputy Commissioner Abbottabac.
3. Principal GGCMSS No 1 Abbottabad.
4. Principai GGHSS Rich Behan Abbottabad.

.4*
•i

4:1. :'V';

District Education Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad

4:41114
•vv*.',



•^he District Education Officer (Female), 
Abbottabad.

SUBJECT; REPLY TO THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.9029-32 DATED 14.12.2017:

Respected Madam;

Para wise reply to the titled show cause notice is as under:-

1. Para No.l of show cause notice is not correct hence denied. In reply to this Para, 

it is submitted that vide order No.7739-44 EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W dated 

27.10.2017 this good office had adjusted Mst. Saima Noreen as Hostel warden in 

place of applicant. After the aforementioned corrigendum order, on 15.11.2017, 

at about 01.30 pm while petitioner was away from her hostel room, Miss 

Farzana, Miss Humaira alongwith Watchman namely Attique S/o Shad 

Mohammad firstly removed the CCTV cameras and then broke the lock of 

petitioner’s hostel room and Miss Farzana, Miss Farhat alongwith Miss Iffat 

the Principal entered the room without permission and the whole record of hostel 
since lO"’ February 2016 till now comprising 7 registers, Files 16 in number. 

Government cash Rs.65,000/-, petitioner’s personal cash Rs.15,000/- present in 

her purse. Gold Ear rings & one ring, 15 suits, shoes 4 pair, chapal 5 pair 

alongwith make-up kit (personal belongings of petitioner) were forcibly 

grabbed, snatched and taken into possession. Additionally petitioner’s entry in the 

hostel was banned and petitioner was prohibited to approach her hostel room and 

record or other articles aforementioned. (Witnesses of this 

present and can be produced)
occurrence are

In consequence of above mentioned situation, petitioner having no other 

option immediately rushed the local Police Station of P.S Cantt Abbottabad and 

moved an application which is pending disposal. Moreover Miss Iffat, Principal, 

GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad relieved the petitioner with malafide intention 

16.11.2017 without contacting or intimating the petitioner or asking about 

handing over of record etc or return of her personal belongings etc (captured 

one) which is clear violation .of the law / rules and a gross irregularity. (Copy of 

application dated 15.11.2017 is annexed herewith)

on

2. Para No.2 of show cause notice is not correct hence denied. In reply to this Para, 

it is submitted that soon after the aforementioned impugned order, applicant 

became ill and moved an application alongwith her medical before this good 

office. Moreover it is admitted that till the decision of departmental appeal,

/
Page 1 of 3



applicant was under statutory obligation to accept the entire orders / lawful 

directions of her superiors and no negligence is committed by applicant at all. 

Applicant shown her willingness to leave the charge of her present post (Hostel 

Warden) and applicant approached the concerned DDEO / Principal and this good 

office several times but in vain. The charge has now been received at GGHSS 

Rich Behn. Further detail is given in reply to Para No.l above.

3. Para No.3 of show cause notice is not correct hence denied. In reply to this Para, 

it is submitted that petitioner is law abiding citizen who cannot think to commit 

such like alleged acts / offences. Being aggrieved of impugned order No.7739-44 

EB-IV/Corrigendum/H/W dated 27.10.2017 applicant / petitioner filed 

departmental appeal before the Worthy Director, E&SE, KPK, Peshawar and 

petitioner did not adopt or used any illegal or unlawful means rather petitioner 

approached the concerned forum for due redress as per law. (Copy of 

departmental appeal is annexed herewith)

4. Para No.4 of show cause notice is not correct hence denied. In reply to this Para, 

it is submitted that the partially of this good office is evident from this fact that 

petitioner replied to the explanation letter in time, the aforementioned reply 

sent to this good office and Worthy Director, E&SE, KPK as well but showing 

to get no response from petitioner is merely a tactic to proceed against the 

petitioner ex-parte. Moreover this good office [DEO (F)] herself became the 

complainant, competent authority, witness and Judge in this case / cause hence 

the partiality of the competent authority can be judged from this fact.

was

Why there is no need of inquiry?

With due respect, petitioner submits that the law / rules is not meant solely 

for Honourable District Education Officer (F) (Mst. Faiza Shafi) but 

Honourable DEO (F) being public servant is bound within the limits, rules / 

regulations of the Department as provided by the statute concerned and the 

relevant Law / Rules as framed by the law maker was to govern the entire 

service matters justly and fairly hence the seat / post of the DEO (F) cannot go 

beyond the law and is answerable to the State of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

(Copies of reply to explanation Letter No.8758-61 dated 29.11.2017 alongwith 

postal receipts sent to this good office & the Worthy Director E&SE 

annexed herewith)
are

Page 2 of 3
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V

NOTE;-

Petitioner desired to be heard in person with an opportunity of self 

defence and cross examination of all the witnesses of the present 

situation / case.

PRAYER:-

In the light of above submissions, it is, requested that the show 

notice bearing No.9029-32 dated 14.12.2017 may kindly be withdrawn 

and petitioner may kindly be acquitted of the charges / allegations leveled 

against her and be saved from any penalty / conviction / sentence,

AND

the entire issue pertaining to handing over of record alongwith 

other items / articles of GGCMSS No.l and personal belongings of 

petitioner may kindly be ordered to be resolved / returned and brought on 

record in written form for future endeavours conversely applicant / 

petitioner shall be compelled to approach the competent Court of Law 

entirely at the risk and cost of concerned officials of this Department.

Thanking you in ant^ipation.

Dated: 18-12-2017 (MST. TOOR E^INA)
Employee of Education Department Abbottabad 
Resident of Majohaan, District Abbottabad. 
CNICNo.13302-4832265-4 
Cell No.0316-0553883

COPY TO:

1) The Director, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2) PA to Deputy Commissioner, Abbottabad.
3) Principal, GGHSS Rich Behn, Abbottabad.
4) Miss Iffat, Principal, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.
5) Miss Farzana, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.
6) Miss Humaira, GGCMSS No. 1, Abbottabad.
7) Miss Farhat, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.

8) Mr. Attique, Watchman, GGCMSS No.l, Abbottabad.

Page 3 of 3
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BAL open- UNIVERsifY, ISLAMABAD d'l
provisional RESULT CARD "wSk

--:r
3

I
TiaJiNo. '124593

;'

Roll No. 
Registration No. 
Final Semester

;-i

AL660413
nNAD0l642
SPR-2012ABBpTTABAD 

strict '^^^BOTTABAD 
s successfliUy completed ^TIFIC ATE OF

iisil

teaching
te detail of passeH 

Semester
courses is as under: 

Course 
_ Code Title of Course Marks

aut- 11 Maximum0633 teaching strategies 8< 
SCHOOL

Obtained
evaluationAUT- 11 100 660633 ORCANIZATIOW ■

educational psychology
.1.00AUT- 11 540632

AUT- 11 100 620631 dimensions in education

ENGLISH AND
;i SPR- 12 

!' SPR- 12

i:; SPR- 12
J'

SPR- 12

100 560634
JTS teaching

100 550612 practical workshop
teaching practice lOO- 880605 SOCIAL STUDIED its TEACHING 

I SLAM I AT. AND.
URDU

100 S90635
ITS .Teaching

ITS teaching

SPR- 12 100 690604 ^ language and
100 67

i

;

f.

i| CREDITS: 5
Total Marks / Obtained

liji lit Declared 

;l|! of issue
POO / 57^

64 B . ^

iia™. ^ ^ ^ ,

I ! " ^ oNy A„y entU of Examinations
-o^of ,ha “«-«-<e/dagrae/dip,„„a, which w'iiUe' 2/3 “ ""'f “"f- -y

: ucdcr >hc ™te/regula,i„„, on the basis of Ihe

on
^JANUARY 16. 2013 

JANUARY 38.2013

Percentage / Grade

j

1

■a\ 1 ....lit
...... ..........

b X":
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DIT-10-39i

l

I
Mr./Miss/Mrs. SAIma NOREEN S/D of FAROOQ shah

Oit- Se^cce-iU^eii 

A4.fren. t^ 'p.te^u4ed
■74; gw ^

; 1êym

('H.'k/.'p.p)

mp
- Introduction to I.T 
■ Office Automation & internet 

.(Ms-Word, Ms-Excel, Power Point, Acgess, Internet)
Da a structure a'O’Programming
Data Communication .

• Introduction to OS
(Windows 2000 / Linux)
Financial Accounting

i
• ORACLE-DBA 
- System Analysis & Desiah
■ Microsoft Visual Basic ^ 

Business Communication
■ Introduction to E-Commerce g, 

Internet Programming
(HTaflL, DHTML, JAVA)

■ Project

ilSI 3

01ii Isii

‘7U:sa^ %
) .^1

A

%

/^o.

^ 2011 " 
director/priTJcipal

SEPTEMBER
m
5^:

■ :
€

;

. i.-

•z.x.vi-.--• * r-

m.y
X,

. i
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Serial No; 01095;■1

transcriptSession Fall 2011 - Spring 2015

s
Ceitified thatTqprESeena D/0 Khan Afsar RppktraK.^^ i; rn n- ta n .* ,

^ ^.November, 20^froni Government Po.;t«.r.HM... r„..„rMorWompn H..Tp...

The details of the courses passed are as foilowr.

m./-: ■»

Jv
Semester/Course Title NG Cr. GP G Semester/Couree Title NG Cr. GP G■ Semester 1

. Semester 5 •

Mental Health & Psychopathology 1 
Developmental Psychology 
Applied Statistics I •
Mathematics 
Psychological Testing I 
Research Methods I

English I 
Islamic Studies 
Introduction to Psychology I 
History of Psychology 
Statistics I

Computer Application
Semester 2

Environmental Psychology 
Socioio^ r '
Pak. Studies 
School of Psychology 
Eftglish 11

Introduction to Computer 
Statistics II

2.5 3 7.5 C 2.1 '.'3 6.3 C-1.7 2 3.4 0
1.9 ;3 5.72.7 D4 10.8 C+

•1.4 3 4.22.5 • D3 7.5 C
2.9 3 . ' 8.72,3 C+3 6.9 C
2.4 .3 7.2 C1.6 N/C 0 D
2.8 3' • 8.4 C+

Semester 6 
Research Methods II 
Psychological testing-ll 
Advance Social Psychology . .

1 N/C 0 D
3.4 33.1 10.23 : B9.3 B-
1-7 3 S.l2.4 D2 4.8 C
2.2 , 3 6;62.2 C-3 6.6 C- Mental health & psychopathalogy It 

Applied Statistics II
2.1 3 .6.3 .3.1 C-3 9.3 B-
3.2 3 B-9.61.9 3 - 5.7 .0 Semester?

Human Rwource management ; 
Positive Psychology , V I : .

1.9 3 5.7 D
■ Semesters .2.8: 3 8.4-

Personality theories 1 
Experimental Psychology 
Introduction to Psychology II . 
Communication Skills
Computer Proficiency 
Economics I '

2-^ 8.12.3 C*3 6.9 C Educational Psychology 
Consumer Psychology 
Internship'!

3.1 • -.33 9.3 B-3 9 B-
1.5 .3-3.1 4.5 D. 4 12.4 B-
4 2 82.8 ■ A-3 8.4 C+ Semesters '' ■

Cognitive Psychology .

Leadership in Organization 
Marketing Research 
Cross Cultural Psychology 
Research Project ■

1.2 N/C 0 D
3.6 10.83.4 B+3 10.2 B.Biology I

Personality theories II 
Neurological Bases of Bahavi 
introduction to Social Psychology 
Sociology II 
Ecnomics II 
Biology II .

4
3 ■■ 122 A3 6 C-

SemesterA ,4 3 12 • . A
3.7 • • 3'

4 •
11.12.3 B-t- ■3 6.9 C

, .4our 162.4. A-3 7.2 C
2.8 3 8.4 C+
3.5 3 10.5 ■ B

1.7 3 5.1 D
-^■3'-

. B-

Errors and Omissions are accepted.

T0«1 credit 
discounted Crpriit- h,

132
ours: • 0

Net Credit Hours: 
• Total GP:

CGPA:
Marks Obtained: 
Percentage:

• CNIC:

■■ 132 
;. .356.0 "

3114 /4700 
• . 66.26

13302-4832265-4

Pri .r .,
'■ -'P P .1

!•

■ Prepared By:

■ ■■ ..

irXi''';-''.".-'.,:: ’■P.Vi'p' •

’■'"ti'-iV; ill;; C ontrolier of Examinations■;

\
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1
University Roll No:,^x.^i

No.Registration iX-rr,i-,^R<-i/.
This is to certify that

Miss Ia'7)'< daughter of i KK

nt of the University ofHaripur shehc^ucces^Uy completed all the:

candidate has
securing^,!

ACP\

Preliminary: Result Stateme

requirements for the award ofBS. in 

passed the said Program of study by a
0 marks on the aggregate and secured

Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) of -
:l 7 o

projcct/intcrnship/option

i C>\<

dSJ^D
lA J rAjjf^ ^ ■At t

:•t-'

Her character during hersta^I cMias

'•.

Principal
Govt.PostgrguateCoUegelor Women Haripur.

Issued on

___1E3 ■■
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: Humanities Group . :

---TPO^ESIEENA 

- - --^SAR ■-

This is to certify that

Daughter of .

A candidate from qOVTGnas degree COLLEGE HARta^.

aS2« ,„,
20,,,.. ZT“ 7 " “"0!««"; *i.bo«»b.d h.„ |„ Apj„„ ~
and h,. b-een ,1.'d =' ?"''’" °" IMI!

ne m Grade ._^; Representing VERY GOOD

wa. ,.wft.t. Wboierin P.de.rid,,,, ipa.,,The Examination
'i\
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Abbottabad N.W.F.P. - Pakistan
SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAP^INATION CERTIFICATE 

SESSION ANNUAL 2009
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This is to certify that v(’ u. ---JpORE.SEENA- . 
■ Daughter, of . , _ _ AFSv^ ' •t•j / Y

C^D^N HOlfe^AGRA HARIPUR (GI^S)' 
fe ^as passed the . Seconda^fSpj:^i^^;3~~

in Graded Representing;'JiffiGOOn y
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This certificate Is issued .
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permanently domici 1 etS-ipiytrBf^

Fi-:iII oV^

p;^ I declare that I was born of parents who are& ri'i'm n. ¥Pakhtunkhwa having belonged to it by birth / settled in it.
H I,-I belong to village / Mohallah

Kavelian

Ma5uV!’i:rn P/0 Bodla

III . Tehsil A^^ottatKid^Disiiicti
■:>:✓I'/V

s-i9h
i

|c I ■

Pursuance to the declaration dated a-:23 ^ 12 aot4. ri filled byA'
■

Iv]
i Mr. / Mrs. / Miss Toor E Seena.

• -R 11Khan A fearSon / Daughter / Wife / Widow ofI ■.ili
11 IIDomiciled in the K..P.K. it is hereby certified that the said Deponent

>■ •«I;' /. . II• m is bom of parents who are permanent residents of 

Khyber PakhUmkhwa having belonged to it by birth / settle in it.

I have satisfied myself form verification of Tehsil Revenue Agency Abbottabad that 

the above declaration is true and certify.

1 Ii
" ft

liv->llm i-'i;m
11 (1^h

This ,__day of S
. II 1/It No... / Dated

c_I
IS -i I/ ^ssistarirc^mmisslOTer
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li1 li ■i/W .1 • f.if
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I Mr. / Mrs. / Miss__ ^ — - - . 7?
Son / Daughter / Wife of iKhan i fsai- ^ ^ ^
Do hereby, declare solemnly affim and state on oath ifeveli
by me on the overleaf are true and coiTect to the best declaration . \ .
nothing has been suppressed in the Tclaraln I mv n T belief and , ■
there in and I have neither annlied for nor nht ' a t7 residence mentioned
District / Province. Certificate from any other

Jio

:AYTHSTKD

'nOT^WBI-IC 
l6^nce fjo-

Deponent.
TOOK E SEmPiX'k '4.1612013 -SO(J6bl-

j

\0

Certified that Mr. / Miss 

Son / Daughter of______

Completed his/her primary education from school under.admission No. 

His her date of birth according to the school record is _

His her school leaving certificate is attached along with.

__ToQr E SfiftTir. 

Khan ,A fsar
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QfYlCE OF THE M^ICAL SUPERINTENDENT 
D.H.Q. Teachinp; TTo«pU«i T¥«»STTTir

. -. - Telephone it: 0995-611850 Fax #:.Q995. fiinfiRo 
■-E.mail;msDh14mudasar@hsa.edunk

;
.V

. •.
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===»=; !a=53a=:-:--s5S = B = a-cs'~s_es;a=;s: = d = = = =;
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EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATf:
It IS certified that r&or-e^Siy^.a. . D/Q XhoA^ Ahcu^ student of
Government Post Graduate College (Wbmeii) Haxipur has successfully:; 

completed internship under the supervision of Psychiatrist DHQ Hospital 

Hanpur with effect from 2"^ PscemlwP 707^ to 26^ Feiyt'ua^ Vn i -t

During the above mentioned period, she 

punc^al towards her job description.

I wish for her bright .future!

was found h^d woridng and

:■

Medical Superintendent 

D.H.I3 HDSPWIHARM
nv-;i

f-.! ■

--PI-- ■ .p':
,■

'■A.J'

' .'I

•: 1

-
.' r.*

^ rhi-r Jv^

hirs :.b\rr .
f- -I

I !<0': I- ■ t

■' :icv-:r . :•



r
<

IV

:■

/r:
^:,014^. c\r,

V (K}\. UvJ »^

/

CP.) ■ 5V••:

O' •-. »•\
■ /::X: 67^0iOA^-V WIAiaA (>

(-

'(X.'AAU tV 3tUj£> ' -N 3.

R(4
\ 6A.

d)A
:•

; •
.r

\ YYfj\< ) S•; *,
2.

r

i

\ 'paV- ^ ,••• ■-':> •‘I’

■0

.•

t-JL UJ^^.•■!!^n-iv.4r.. )e; »>'.,-•
i

Iiv.43‘VY

■':i' I •‘-•ir-!’
j • •'.* .*

) ,» /
■-:.i\ '';V y\

G.G.QMSS. M
'<

I -.;

;;V •:
.u 1f Y r••7/r.

>■
►..

.; *
‘ S ;\:r^r.^'■ \y-'r» ‘ Y-r

■;vr; -"VtT

* *.-U .*.

-"^i .■>.::3'i;-.; i4--. :4 \ ■]t--,, -;
I >r. A--1:4*-^ H- •.

'V'< l^•.".!

\ '

•;



H H' M

It b cemfied Aat D/o Late lCh.„ a..., ;

"Hostel Warden”
IS worldng as'

w.e.f lO-’’ February 2016 to till date, (one 

months). She h hardworking, devoted
year and eleven 

mid kind. Duting her stay in Hostel she

She took great interest in academic acdvitics of students. 

- in school and ELSE Abbottahad.

and students showed
good results both i

Students saying theirarc
prayers regularly and reddng Holy Q and Hadees Mubaxak.uran

Her financial matters are clear in all respects. It was remarkable that she 

fee and purchased LCD, of 65000/- for hostel stud

othing pending on her

saved iClcss
ents.

There IS n
part till date. Hostel

undersigned are very happy and salisfied rvitli her work

asset for hostel of GGCMS No.l AbbottoLd.

Management
Committee and

• She is an

Hope for die same performance in near future

I

W/0/^(PRINCIPAL) / 
GGCMSNo.1 AbboTIibad.

j
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Hk KHYBmPAKHtUNmWA 
BAH GOUNCIL’jwIt :
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fiERIRlSH HABIB 
AdOdeate ^

^ bc-114lZ7
Date ot lB8ue;1p'05‘20^ 
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PlaM omi: Courts Abboltabad. 
CellNo:p514-fi010365

:.
i

i. I ■. ■!

..i

dfilceTel:
femotni^nt Dale L.C: 084J9-1981
Enrolment Date H.C. 09-4)B.t»99
Place of PiacUce; • Abb(^nabad 

Q2-02'1B69 
^ A+lve

J

■1. oatp Of Birth:
eibbd Group:
C.N.I.CN0:

i

1^4tj BlliH• 3 m
!

f.'

• 1

f. ?

;
;•

1

I Addya**: Mah.ti^Witafe«^id*pw'^e!i.‘-i
1; ....:f^/ti

wfed '■ piflceTel.
: ErirolmemDalsLOiEMiV^Ot?. .
’ Place of Praeiiee HDt^Mr

Dateoretflli -is^mkisbp
' Blood Group. A'lvd .

la^r^fic^iabanaGna,
, •: :' ....,....
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M:'BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA-T
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD,

/2018CM.No.
IN

V /2018Service Appeal No.
%

VERSUSToor e Sma Secretary E&SE & others

SERVICE‘APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING

INDEX

S.No. Description of Document Page No.Annexure

Application for early hearing.aiongwith affidavit1. 1

Vakalat Nama already placed on file2.

...PETITIONER
T^lirougft Coun^ls:

Dated /2018 4P ALI AW AN)

&

(SEHRISH HABIMILAZAK)
Ad^,^atesHi^ CJemrt, \bbottabad.

V



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

/2018CM.No.
IN

/2018Service Appeal No,

Toor e Sina VERSUS Secretary E&SE & others

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR EARLY FIXATION OF THE TITLED
SERVICE APPEAL.

Respectfully Slieweth,

That the titled service appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon’ble Tribunal 
and the first date of hearing of the appeal is •

1.

J 3 and alongwith the titled 

service appeal, appellant also filed an application for suspension of the impugned 

order and as appellant is badly suffering in consequence of the impugned order of

2. That the titled service appeal was filed on

the Education Department hence this application for early fixation of titled service 

appeal in the light of the urgency of the matter.

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this' application, it is, therefore, humbly prayed that the titled 

service appeal may graciously be fixed at an earliest possible date.

...PETITIONER
Through Coutt^h:

401^ /2018Dated:- JAD ALI AWAN)

&

(SEHRISH HABIB DlLAZAK) 
Advocates High Cpdn:, Abbottabad.

AFFIDAVIT;

I, Toor e petitioner / appellant, do hereby solemnly-afGHji^nd declare on Oath that the contents of 
instant application are true and correct to the best of my knoyifeige and Relief and that nothing has been 
concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT

Dated:- /2018 ...PETITIONER
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pated A. Abad thn- 2-fy —^^^/201_5 ^2 

y ® 0992-342533,0992-342314

Deofemale.abbottabad@gmaiKcom

•5^

r:
V

. .‘Tsrr"T.'“»r"p™v.s.on AD/O Syed Faroco Shah is hereby,

^™"’r aga“« - ®
as admissible under Che rules in the interest of Public Service w.e.f• appoi

77?flS) plus usual Allowances 
the date taking over charge on following terms & Conditions.

TFRM.^ AND CONDITIONS

month's notice from either side. In case of resiEnadon
of CPF with
Daced.27.2-2013.

2. Her services are liable to termination

3 ThtappornSres shouTjo^Jn their posts within

x-; ssr;is;r.s;,r-..», be issued from time to time by tne4.

Government.
.6. Her services can be term 

/ probationary period.

; S=HErss^«=i....-*--“
.. “ -.. s,—.

DHQAbbottabad.
DDO should not hand over cnarge to

In case

10. The or less than 18appointees if their age exceeds 30 years
11. The
12. No%A/DA is allowed to them for joining duty.

^UCATION OFFlCtROISTRIC'
(FEmAlE) ABQOTTABAD\

nf Evfn ^
^ secondoo'Mucotion, K?K Pes.a.ar,

2 Depuiy Commissioner, Abbonabad.
3 Discricc Accounts Officer. AbboCtabad.
4. Head mistress CGCMS No.l Abbottabad.
5. Officials concerned.
6. Office File. e?

(//education OFF.’CffR
(FmALE) ABBOn-ABAD

DlSTRl

1

Page 1 oi 1
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' ■' ^ fl^v-BSe THE HONRABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
, ^ -li.. ■». . .......................................................................... ...... -.........— ........................................ » ■■■„. I ., J.

PbSHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOITABD.

s.

1

■p'<>

<?

SF.RVJCE AFFEAF NO !92-A /20US

[

•i: •;I i.H AFm.u\m
■^1 r!

VS

. ?■'

j

GOV£RNM£lSrr OF KliYBER FAICmUNKHWA TOROUGH SECRETARY ./A/.f
i':- y.

EDDCArilON DEPARTMENT FESEIAWAR & OTHERS •RESPONDENTS

:

lilirt'listtl‘5"-'
i- ■INDEX

■ . 
.A-;.-A'

*v

SJ IhSiJ Descnptioi!'! Fsge;-^Jo.Annexure

F'arB Wise comments & Affidavit
1..4'

• • 2.
“A”■-iff

r’

iig):

4-
i

i;:'. “C”;;
ii. ■■ I

■ii
r*')i'i

miif ^'v -:fh-“ A- li'' “D”

Respondents:.

Dated

Through Representative
!
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!
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i"i
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c ' SJK^efore the honrable service tribunal khyber pakhtunkhwa,

PESHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOTTABD.

■(L

SEKVICF. APPHAl:. NO /92-/1 /2^'///<V

APPELLANTMSTTOOR-E-SINA.

VS

GOVERNMENT OF KliYBER PAKIiTlJNKHWA TOROUGFI SECRETARY EDUCA'FION

DEPARTMENT PESHAV/AR & OTHERS RESPONDENTS

Para wise comments on behalf of the respondients No i to 4

Respectfully Sheweth;

Para wise commenls on behalf.of the respondents No 1 to 4 are as under.

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION.

i'

1. That the petitioner has no locus standi/cause of action to file service appeal.

. That the instant service appeal is decided by honourable court as in same 

matter there is no jurisdiction of this honourable court.

3. That the Petitioner is not aggrieved person within the meaning of Article 199 

of Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

4. That the service appeal Is against the prevailing rules/policy. ,

5. That the service appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

6. That the petitioner is not entitled for any relief they have sought from the 

honourable tribunal.

7. That the appellant has not approach this honourable Tribunal with clean hands.

8. 'Fhat the Petitioner suppressed the original facts from this honourable tribunal 

had not entitled for any,j:el!ef and service appeal is liable to be dismissed.

9. I'hat the service appeal is hopelessly time bari’ed.'

10. That the service appeal is bad mis joinder non-joinder olThe necessary 

parties.

z.

. . V

-“v.:. z. -■>



rp

!

■ :

l^g^iCTUAL OBJECTION

1. Para No.l of the service appeal is incorrect^to intent that on the removal of Mst 
Saima Noreen Post was Hostel Warden was lying vacant appellant appointed as 

Hostel Warden on deceased reserved quota at that time.
2. Para No.2 service appeal is correct.
3 , In the Para No.3 of service appeal is correct.

, I^a 'a No.4 of service appeal is correct.
s ;correct»respondent No.3 takes step under opinion of high-ups authority 

'1 rules and regulations.
T

6. It is incorrect^respondent No.5 was reinstated against the post of Lab Attendant 
at Govt: Girls Higher Secondary School Rich Bhen.

7. It is correct but respondent No.3 is bound to implement the judgement dated 

17-07-2017 to re instate the respondent as Plostel Warden according to own 

appointment and according to COG judgment dated 21/11/2017 said clearly to 

relinquish the charge of Hostel Warden from her. adjust the aggrieved due to 

hostel warden is the one sanction seat in district Abbottabad. Copy of the
. Judgement and COG are annexed as Annexiire *74” and “B”,

8. It is incorrect, she was not aggrieved.it decision of court honourable service 

! tublunal dated 17/07/201 /.Competent authority issued the corrigendum.
I incorrect* she was removed with allegations. Service Tribunal has re­

instated and removed all the allegations; according to Judgement of the Service 

fribunal post her on the Hostel Warden. Commissioner office was not proper 

forum to remove the cadre & service.
10. It is incorrect she was not ready to relieve the charge from impugned order 

dated 27-10-2017 alter 25 broken days of service she took over charge on 11- 

12-2017.
1 !. ft is incorrect after the corrigendum ordei^she was not hand over the charge of 

Hostel Warden in spite of asking again and again. Principal relieved her in the 

light of Judgment of service appeal and controlled Hostel room and record 

! under the committee of School. According to police enquiry Police Officer 

I ^ II ,, fidjid the 15000/- thousand her almiral^some dresses are found*Principal said 

|: i. !' sis! 55000/- hand over to me at. the time of relieving. Gold and other mentioned 

' 'things are only allegations which are proved by enquiry. Which annexed as 

Annexure
12. It is incorrecuall allegations are baseless. The report of SHO Cantt is against 

the statement of I'oor-E- Seena . Annexure
13. It is correct, she had not hand over the record and the reply was also not 

satisfactory.
14. In the Para No. 14^ she was absent for 25 days due to not joining the school 

which show cause notice is issued.

I' •

,1 '*i 'I
i

i.h

I

Ii|i:
^ '

V

i!;:r'

if

75. It IS incoiTect. salary of applicant was stopped w.e.f 11-12-2017 to Tebruary
1; /12p|18 due to transfer processes. However salary has been realised.
ii i iii

;! Ir
i at; the impugned order is the result of judgement and COC before the

I j |! '

hpfiburable tribunal.
.1
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'I

i
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GROUNDS't
a) It is incorrect, respondent No.3 took steps according to judgment of the

honourable Service Tribunal to re-instate at the same post^ which is one

sanctioned post of Hostel Warden in Abbottabad, Hence the impugned order is

in accordance with law.

b) It is incorrechas per Para “a” said para (a).

c) It is incorrect,as per reply Para a.

d) As per reply in.para (a).

e) It is incorrect. The judgment has been implemented in true letter and spirit.

f) It is incorrect. Corrigendum was passed in the light of Judgment to.re-instate on

Hostel Warden which is one sanctioned post Hostel Warden in District

Abbottabad.

g) It is incorrect*reply has already been given above.

h) It is incorrect. Respondents have acted in accordance with law and rules.

i) It is incorrect. She is to serve any where she would be posted.

j) It is incorrect salary has been released from February 2018.

k) It is incorrect appeal is badly time barred no comments. .

1) Need no comments.
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It is therefore humbly prayed that In the light of 

foregoing comments the appeal may graciously be

1

f
f

I'

dismissed with cost.

Principal Oistrict Education Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad.GGCMSS No 1 Abbottabad.

OirMct Education Officer

•y,4Respondent No 4)

Khwber Pal^’tfEMWhwa 
elementary & Secondary Educatio)

pgjj j^liy^^r^Witunkhws Pesna-^

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
f

•r

Peshawar.

*
(Respondent No 2) (Respondent No 1)

;■

hro resentative

1

•v

AFFIDAVIT
V

Stated on oath that the contents of instant para wise comments are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been
7h*

■■ealed from

this Honourable Tribunal.

'"^Respondent No 3
-■

• . ' '-9'
' ;•*
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•Service Appeal No.^-'l I/2U16;
HtSi; j i
it'i

Hale DlMnsliuiiion.... 

Dale ul’clecisioii

I l.0‘l.2UI6 ia!:a if I
*17.07.2017 t

m
ifi i:

Msi .Syeda Sainia Noreen D/o I.alc S.ycd l•■aI■ooq Shah 
K/olloikse No. •187., l.ink Kuud.

■kt:f'/I :vAram Ikiyh 'ieli.si! & . Di.slrici Abbollabad. • •
i i(Appelliini)
iV i

■ .yii.[<sys8
iDuvi, ol’Khyber I’akhiunkhwa diruiigh Secrciary Dducaiion, IVshawar andi oiliers.‘:f‘ afe.
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l^ikhlunklivva Govcrnmunl Scrvani (!’,&.D'} Kuius ,'01 1 hy imposing iVKiior penally 

orrcmi.val Irom sci'viee. The Probnlioncr caniKM be imposeil any majni' penally 

lalluM’ his services arc lermiiiaicd/dispcnsed wilh. 1 he wlmle proceedings dash 10 

the eround on this score aUaic. blvcn otherwise ifthe conduel ofthc probationer is 

involved then under die well settled principle ol! law the service ornoiice is musl 

before anv aeiioivand in ibis regard reliance is placed on die JudgmeiUs ol die 

Snperior Courts reported in f'ld) 191^5 Supreme Court I3d. 1993 SCiMU 003,Id 10 

and PU.) 199d Supreme (Cn.!rt 222.
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I'or what has been diseussed, above this Iribuiud sets aside the impugned 

cnaler and reinstate ibc appellant in service with all back benelilS. Parties are loll to 

bear their own costs. I'iic be consigned to ihe record.
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B EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICp^BUMAL

PESHAWAR. /||

■-■f ■

',■
1.^

/•' .
‘#1

-V,.

COC No.

Scr\ ii:»5 'Vi'llxaatul
futiiUlkWia

'Z3ZMst, Syeda Salma Noreen D/o Late Farooq S^^ah■ 
R/o House No.487, Link Road. Aram Bagh,
Tehsil & District, Abbottabad.................................... iiuiua

Petitioner

. Versus

1. Dr.Sliahzad Khan Bangush Secretary Education Peshavyar.
2. Mr.Rafique iOiatak Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peslia
3. Faiza Shafee'District Education Officer.Female Abbottabad.
4. Samina Aitaf Principal GGCMHS No.l Abbottabad.

war. .

Respondent

Subject:- APPLICATION FOR INITIATINQ CONTEMPT OF COURT PROCEEDINGS AGAINST THE
RESPONDENTS UNDER ARTICLE-2p:| OF THE CONSITITUTION OF PAKISTAN ISLAMIC 
REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the respondents removed the petitioner from service vide order 
12430/EB-IV/Applt. dated 16.12.2015.

emist. No.12429-

s
I

2. That the petitioner appeal against the said order in the service tribunal

(copy of appeal is annexed as annexure-A)
on 11.4.201b

S
l-i
I

3. That after hearing the appeal the service tribunal reinstated the petitioner in the 
with all back benefits on

seivice
17.7.2017 (copy of the order Is annexed as Annexure-B).

II? 4. After the judgment of the lionorable tribunal petitioner asked tite respondents time 

again for the appointment.on the said post but despite clear Judgment and order of ll.e 
O honorable court respondents taking law in to their hands refuse to accommodate Uie 

^^plicant/petitionertill now (copy ofahe application is annexed as annexine-C).

and

I
I- I5" Si £j.

L si ^ That the respondents are deliberately showed disobedlence/disresp 

'6 honorable court and abstracted the 
. S judgment and order.

i! eel to an order of 
course of justice to frustrate UieIf CoiiiT

1
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i.

£P 169/2017//':;
Counsel for Ihe pelitioner and AddI AG alongwilh Zalml 

respondents present. I'he dcparimenlal
r ^ • 21.11.2017

Gul, ADO for die
lepresenlalive subniilted reinslaleivienl order ot llie pelilioner. 
The learned counsel fdr'the pelitioner 1ms also sulunilled copy t.l

shown his reservaluniarrival report of the petitioner but he has 
dial respondent No. A is not willing to relinquish the charge..'I’hc

departmental representative inform the Tribunal that respondent
accordance with

■I ■■■ I
5-

■

' No. A would be forced to relinquish ihe charge in
the rides. The petition is llierefore, filed didj^xecuted with the 

direction to the department to ensure the relingnishinemj^charge

f. • ('
iM'.': \

5r :
i by lespondent No. 4. File be consi|..!ed lo llie .econl rooui.

• A I
! - ‘Cliairfnan 

Camp court, Abbollabad.i .
announced
21.11.2017
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Wu ■ *-M L. ON THE Al^PEAL OF_iyiST. I'OO
riLANSPER / AD.IIIS r MENT BY l)EO(F)

abbottabad

»
-E-S.INA■"'j

\

j

:•.

Mst. Foor-e-Sina was working as Hostel Warden at 
GGCMS No.j Abbottabad. She was transferred / 

■ough corrigendum at GGHS Rich Behn 
against the post o1 f.ab Assistant on her own pay and 
grade, vide No,7739H4/EBGV/ Corrigendum/H-W 
dated 27-10-201,7. Being aggrieved she went into 
appeal ytgamst her ti-ansfer and the instant inquiry 
was initiated by Director E&SE vide notiDcation No.

^ E f e A b bo t ta ba d
CcH/201 6 dated Pesh. I 3 -1 2-20 1 7

CArnON (,)/■ INQUfUV a

Vol-IIJ/cornplaint

i
BAIT. Si VEMJls 20-12-20.17, 26-12-2017, 27-12-2017 

NpJ.. Abbottabad & D,E()(1-) Abbottabad.
at GGCMS•)

TORS1 are as under;
I he applicant was appointed as Hotel Warden 
on 10-2-2016 in

1.

BPS-05 vide Endsi No. 722- 
26/EB-lV(F) Apptt; Hostel Dated 09-02-2016 

2. She peHormed her duty quite satisfactorily. 
and etliciently lor one year tind 1.1 months, 
and there no complaint against her fromwas
any corner.

3. On relnsiatemcnt of E.x-Hostel Warden. Mist' 
Syedci Salma Noreen, from 
first she

service tribunal , 
was adjusted at GGHS Rich Bhan 

against Post of L/Assistanl on 19-10-2017 and 
after 10 days i-c., 
corrigendum, E

GGCMS No. I Abbottabad as - Hostel 
Warden and the applicant was disturbed-and 
aclj usied/transferred

on 27-10-2017 through
X i-j

at

at GGHS Rich Bhan
against the Pcist ot l.,ab Assistant, 
d'he Principal GGCMS No,] 
‘■■"Tl^Tj^GLed her Irom the Hostel 
of (I’’). In this
done to hei'.

4,
threatened her 

' on directio.n 
way injustice has been

2

tv

I A ’^3/va -

• 1

■A



5, Ihe . -applicant prayed for justice and 
.. demanded action against DEO (F) A'FD.

i i!'-

r
li

If
l laving received the ’ notification ^of inquiry from 
Director E&SE K.PK, the inquiry vcomniittee 
contacted the Principal GGCMS No.l ATD DEO (F) 
A.TD and the applicant and started inquiry.
'Fhe inquiry committee conducted inquiry in 20-12- 
2017, 26-12-2017and 27-12-2017 at GGCMS No. 1 
ATD and DEO (F) Office ATD.

1. The applicant and 
interrogated and served questionnaire.

2. Eix-Principal Ms. Rashida Begum was also 
interrogated and served questionnaire.

3. 'fhe present Principal was also interrogated 
regarding the state of affairs of the hostel.

4. DEIO (F) was also interrogated and record at 
DEO (F) regarding appointment/ transfer and 
removal of Hostel Warden from service in i7o 
Syeda Seema Noreen was properly perused.

5. Air other related material, documentary and 
physical evidences were recorded.

y

: PROCEED FNC;

Ex Warden were

f

FINDINGS After persuing and rainsacking the record, 
statements and evidences the inquiry has reached to 
the following findings and facts:

1. Mst Syeda Saima Noreen worked as Hostel
Warden temporarily hired'Ey 17x-DEO (F) Mst 
Samina Altaf , w.e.f June 2014 to August 
2015. During the period she was paid out of 
the food charges received from the students, 
'fhe Principal issued her excellent 
performance certiEcate with remarks that
“ During her stay we found her obedient 
and punctual; She has good 
pleasant

manners,
personality and excellent 

relationship with all her senior colleagues 
and staff. She is hard working, punctual, 
CO Ill niitted and confident regarding 
patience management She will be asset for

¥

i
i 3
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the Principal submitted a complaint against 
Mst Saima Noreen with allegations:

Misbehave with the Principal and the 
teachers.
Non-compliance of the order of the 
Principal.
Complaints of parents.
Complaints of . Hostel
(Annexure....... F)

The complainant Principal could not satisfy 
and justify the complaint before the inquiry 
committee. It is worth mentioning here that on 
15-12-2015 she was in hospital.

7. On the basis of the charges as referred in Para 
5, above of dated' 15-12-2015, the DEO(F) 
using her Kingly order without probing into 

■the allegation, as she has already determined 
to fire her from service, she issued removal 
from service order on

* *

>-4r‘
ii.

iii.
iv. Class IV

A
il

J

!

16-12-2015 in r/o Syeda Saima Noreen
(Annexure....... G). Thus the favor granted on
the lime of tippointment turned into disfavor.

8. Mst. Saima Noreen submitted her service
appeal before the honorable service tribunal 
KPK and got relief from the court of 
reinstatement into service on 17-07-2017.

9. The present DEO (F) owing to the order of the 
honorable service tribunal reinstated Mst. 
Syeda Saima Noreen into service wef 16-12- 
2015 and adjusted at GGFIS Rich Bhan 
against the vacanti^ost oTjl5ab'’'Assistant with 
the direction to draw her pay wef 16-12-20 H 
to till date. (Annexure 
N0.7424-29/EB IV/ file No. 1/HW dated 19- 
10-2017.

i
I

i

H) vide order

10. On 27-10-2017 a corrigendum issued under 
No. 7739-44/EB-IV/Corrigendum/HW dated 
27-10-2017. Mst. Saima Noreen was adjusted 
at GG(:MS._,No,1 Abbottabad from, .GGl-lS
Rich B h an—and...M s 1 1 p o r - e - S eg n a
transferred... to,. GGFIS.... Rich''..''Bhain 'fhis

__corrigendum order agitated Mst Toor-e-Seena.

i

was

.s



tne .Hostel warden ol UUUM^ No.l A l'U and 
went into Hie appeal to honorable CM. and 
Director ICPK and the instant inquiry was 

initialed.
11. DEO(F) was asked to clarify that what made 

her to issue corrigendum as mentioned in 
Para-9 above as there was no such direction 
from court exists in the order of court. She 
took plea that she approached to the Director 
E&SE Peshawar for guidance in the matter in 
writing. The Directorate rather to provide 
guidance in .Black and White directed the 
DEO (F) to adjust Mst Saima Noreen at her 
previous position and she did.
DEO (F) could not satisfy the inquiry about 
the legal position of the corrigendum.

12. As long as the appellant is concerned, she is 
B.S Psychology with PTC. Tier father was an 
Arabic teacher in E&SE Abbottabad and was 
died in an accident while travelling to his 
school in 1994. Her mother took her minor 
three daughters and got shelter in orphanage 
home Bagra Abbottabad. She served the 
orphanage and reared her daughters and 
educated them.

13. After termination of Mst Saima Noreen she 
was appointed as ITostel Warden of GGCMS 
No.l ATD on 09-12-2016 in deceased son 
quota. She served for one year and eleven 
months successfully before her transfer to 
GGFIS Rich Bhan. During her service period 
till transfer no considerable deficiency/ short 
coming existed on record. As she was 
transferred a flood of allegations came out 
against her from students, Parents, teachers 
and Principal, The DEO(F) also received 
some allegations in the month of Nov,2017 
against her. All these allegations seems to be 
self-framed to justify her transfer from the 
school and to adjust Mst Saima Noreen at 
GGCMS No.l ATD.

1
9^■p
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r
14. Another inflow of allegations and counter

allegations received from different corners, 
allies of present DEO (F) and Ex-DEO (F). 
From the appellant and Mst. Saima Noreen, 
which are kept or record but not being made 
part of this inquiry being baseless, futile and 
therefore rejected. ' '

15. The allegation of the applicant against the 
Principal GGCMS No.l ATD that she 
expelled her from hostel gathers no mass- as 
the applicant was transferred to GGHS Rich 
Bhan on 27-10-2017 and she was given ampi,e~ 
of rime to hand over the charge of the. post but 
she didn’t leave her charge. Inspite of repeated 
directions, through order book, by the 
Principal. There was no option for the 
Principal to get the order of high ups 
implemented, so she was compelled to move, 
'foor-e-Seena, the applicant and she did this 
on ,15-11 -gp 1,a

r ■: puppet .i»l| hMleWS*!®#):»shey 

T:)eing controlled by her and act upon her 
' direction and advise.^

^16.7'here have been observed irregularities,- 
lawlessness, flaws, mismanagement in the 
hostel. It has become white elephant for the 
school, a source of extra income and devilish 
designs.
It is in vulnerable condition and hub of 
corruption and mal-practices.;

I

I

ilSf

I
3

1
• i
!

t

5

Keeping in view-the vulnerability of the hostel it is 
suggested that:

a. The hostel should be closed from the . next
session as..in...every nook and corner of the
distt; Girls Fligher/FIigh^chools are available.

b; An extergi^|^;^of':tfd^Tib:fayAeGdW>^^

c. 'Ihroughout the District only single .post of 
Hostel warden BPS-05 exists, employe.es .are 
t.vvo, one is .surplus. Therefore, .it is proposed 
that the appellant should be appointed as PST,

\
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under deceased being qualified for
the post bearing qualification B.S Psychology 

and P'l'C.
d. DEO(F) (present and Ex) be directed to give 

their antagonistic behavior
employees as their instruments against each 
other targeting the employees 
suspicions of belonging to other camps and 

blame game.
e. DEO(F) be directed to withdraw her direct 

involvement Sc influence in the hostel,matters 
and Principal be allowed to run the institution 
and hostel affairs independently.
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

X.No.//S^g /ST / ^ /• 2019Dated

To-* .
The District Education Officer Female, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Abbottabad.

Subject: - JDDGMEiM IN APPKAl. NO. 192/201S. MST. TOOK K SINA.
t

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 
22.08.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGiSTR^-^ 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.

•'I

-1r. *
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' J KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

*

ilDNo. /ST Dated / 2019

I ;To;
The District Education Officer Female, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Abbottabad.

Subject: -! JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 192/2018. MST. TOOK E SINA.

Please refer to this office letter No. 1548/ST, dated 02.09.2019 on the subject 
noted above and to forward herewith another copy of judgment duly rectified.

:
4

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR . 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.

V'

I

B



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

CM NO. 72019
IN

Service Appeal No.192/2018

Toor e Sina
...PETITIONER

VERSUS
Government of KPK etc

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL N0.192/2Q18
APPLICATION

INDEX

S.No. Description of Document Annexure Page No.

1. Application alongwith affidavit 1

2. Copy of letter bearing No.484 dated 21-05-2019 “A” 2

3. Power of attorney CillSj) already placed on file

Dated: So -C^-2019 ...PETITIONER

iougri Counsels

i
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

/2019CM NO,
IN

Service Appeal No.192/2018

Toor e Sina
...PETITIONER

VERSUS
Government ofKPK etc

...RESPONDENTS
SERVICE APPEAL NO.192/2018

APPLICATION TO PLACE ON FILE THE COPY OF LETTER

N0.484 DATED 21-05-2019.

Respectfully Sheweth;
That title Service appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon’ble 
Tribunal.
That the Principal, Government Girls Higher Secondary School Rich Bhen, 
Abbottabad issued letter bearing No.484 dated 21-05-2019 in the name of 
respondent No.3 [DEO (F)] which contains the admission on the part of 
Department regarding wrong adjustment of appellant in present station.
(Copy of letter bearing No.484 dated 21-05-2019 is annexed as 
Annexure “A”)

1.

2.

PRAYER:

ing No.484 datedceptance of foregoing application, letter b 

rwed to^e pla\e on file.
On
21.05.2019 may kindly be or

Dated: -0^-2019 ...PETITIONER

Through Counsels:
WAFFIDAVIT:

ais Khan Qazi Advocate, counsel for petitioner, do toeby declare that theI, Muhamma
contents of tins application are true & correct to the best of the knowled^ and belief of legal 
heirs of petitioner and that nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Coign,

DEP^NEN
-0?-201 ..PETITIONERDated:

Through Co

/
f

ij

l.ru^
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OFFICE OF THE PRtNClPAL GO VT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL RICH BHEN ABBOTTABAD
PHffNO.0992375008

E-mail ad7132richbhen(^pmail.com

4^ C /2019DatedNo.

To
%

'ir-

The District Education Officer 
(Fefnale) Abbottabad

* V

ADJUSTMENT ISSUE.Subject:

R/Madam,

With great veneration, it is stated that Miss Toor-e-Seena (Warden BPS-05) is
wrongly adjusted at our School against the vacant post of Lab Assistant BPS-07.

• ^ ^
I request you to post her back to her original designation from which she

transferred/so that we could get have proper Lab Assistant to be handed over the resiionsihihties
of Laboratory.

was

f

Thanks.

Principal 
Govt Girls Higher Secondary

U School ^^^^er^|.bbottabad
^^Gpvt. Girls Higher Secondary 

School Rich Bhert Abbottabad

i '•


